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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D.C. 20535

November 24, 2017

MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR.
THE BLACK VAULT

SUITE 1203

27305 WEST LIVE OAK ROAD
CASTAIC, CA 91384

FOIPA Request No.: 1388820-000
Subject: EAGLEBURGER, LAWRENCE
SIDNEY

Dear Mr. Greenewald:

Records responsive to your request were previously processed under the provisions of the
Freedom of Information Act. Enclosed is one CD containing 713 pages of previously processed documents
and a copy of the Explanation of Exemptions. This release is being provided to you at no charge.

Documents or information referred to other Government agencies were not included in this release.

Please be advised that additional records potentially responsive to your subject may exist. If this
release of previously processed material does not satisfy your information needs for this request, you may
request an additional search for records. Submit your request by mail or fax to — Work Process Unit, 170
Marcel Drive, Winchester, VA 22602, fax number (540) 868-4997. Please cite the FOIPA Request Number
in your correspondence.

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national
security records from the requirements of the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA). See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c)
(2006 & Supp. IV (2010). This response is limited to those records subject to the requirements of the FOIA.
This is a standard notification that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that
excluded records do, or do not, exist.

For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”
The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request. Please use this number in all
correspondence concerning your request.

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States
Department of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you
may submit an appeal through OIP's FOIAonline portal by creating an account on the following web
site: https://foiaonline.requlations.gov/foia/action/public/home. Your appeal must be postmarked or
electronically transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely.
If you submit your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of
Information Act Appeal.” Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so it may be
easily identified.



http://www.fbi.gov/foia
https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home

You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information Services
(OGIS) at 877-684-6448, or by emailing ogis@nara.gov. Alternatively, you may contact the FBI's FOIA
Public Liaison by emailing foipaguestions@fhi.gov. If you submit your dispute resolution correspondence by
email, the subject heading should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.” Please also cite the FOIPA
Request Number assigned to your request so it may be easily identified.

Sincerely,

David M. Hardy
Section Chief,
Record/Information
Dissemination Section

Records Management Division
Enclosure(s)


mailto:ogis@nara.gov
mailto:foipaquestions@fbi.gov
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EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign
policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order;

related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency;

specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the
matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding
or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld,;

trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with
the agency;

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy;

records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records
or information ( A') could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a
fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, (D)
could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any
private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law
enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence
investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement
investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could
reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any
individual;

contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for
the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or

geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells.
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a
information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding;

material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime
or apprehend criminals;

information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign
policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods;

investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or
privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity
would be held in confidence;

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant
to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056;

required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records;
investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian
employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished

information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;

testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service
he release of which would compromise the testing or examination process;

material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person
who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence.
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FBI FACSIMILE
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TO: SAC,
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Albuquerque
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.
05/11/93

REFER TO:[ | MAY 111993
FILE # 9A -WF-184691

/C=4  /WF
Office of Passport Services b6
U. S. Department of State b7C

Washington, D.C. 20524
To Whom It May Concern:

In ¢éonhection with an official investigatioen being
conducted by this Bureau, it is requested that the passport file of
the following person be made available to a representative of this
office for appropriate review:

geoo & 38b
TITLE SI;EATTE ,(j(ngRAD :8: 700676*5"0177 /
-0- 4 =0~ -0- G &
QHsNoD?,
DOB: 02/17/23 POB: NEW YORK 266 32 /457
PASSPORT #: -0- ISSUED: -0- PLACE: -0-
If passport number is unknown, search years from -0- to -0~ . \LOFO# /g)'(
Reference Attorney General Guidelines. Oéd 75—36/[_/(/
KAF& 6773

Your cooperation in this matter is sincerely appreciated..z Yoty $3/

Requesting Authority, #35¢S 059 73
Robert M. Bryant s 9747 78

Special Agent in Charg

——————— T o S ——— - ————————— O~ (" {———— — T ——— - O > o —————— > T T b ot Tt " > > b o ————— > Soa W W

RECORD OF RELEASE OF INFORMATION

As a duly accredited representative of the requesting agency named abové, I T

hereby certify, by my signature, that the review of this file is on behalf

of the agency I represent and is for official United States Government use
only. All information extracted or obtained will be handled in accordance
with its classification. I further understand that no papers are to be taken
from the file without the authorization and consent of the representative of
the Office of Passport Services who released this file for review.

No Record Located Copies Provided
Released by PPT/S/RL

Signature of Reviewer Date
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In Reply, Please Refer to

FileNo. 9A-WF-184691

FBI CASE STATUS FORM

Date: 9/14/93

To: Ramsey Johnson, U.S. Attorney, 555 4th St.,NW, Washington, D.C.
(Name and Address of USA)

From: SAC Robert M. Bryant

(Name of Official in Charge and Field Division) (Signature of Official in Charge)
RE: Conrad Chyatte 70 M
(Name of Subject) Age Sex

You are hereby advised of action authorized by AUSA

(Name of USA or AUSA)

N 9/7/93 e
(Name) (Date) Eb7c

SA

on information submitted by Special Agent

(Check One)

[] Request further investigation

K] Immediate declination

D Filing of complaint

D Presentation to Federal Grand Jury

D Filing of information

[] Other %/
For violation of Title 18 , USC, Section(s) 876 b6

. . i ; bicC

Synopsis of case: Case opened in February, 1993 upon notification by U.S.

Dept. of State regarding a threat letter received by Sec. State Lawrence
Eagleburger. Investigation revealed that Conrad Chyatte, author of the
letter has been a prolific letter writer since at least 1985. Chyatte is
age 70, resides in France, and does not appear to have any intention of
following through with his threats. No threats have been received since
April 1993. Continued investigation will most likely incite Chyatte to
further his letter writing. AUSA concurred on 9/7/93 that inves-
tigative resourses would only be walisted in pursuit of this matter, and
declined prosecution based on lack of prosecutive merit.

2-Addressee 7}( ’M o / 84@?}/:‘ I(G'Y

WMFO SEARCHED e e SVEYE
SERIAMZED.... X7 N Dhe 2

SEP 14 1993
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7-125 (Rev. 3-19-82) — FBI LABORATORY ™
' Washington, D. C.

A
x £ 3 Time
\AO\% EVIDENCE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
— - Received from SPecAC  AGEIT of th
- (Name and Title) oo
LS. DEPALT e b1 oF STATE R
(Department or Agency) - @ ‘
QAL yIKEtratn  AE . ret), IASHGT hae D E. \)0
(Address) 7 2 (Phone Number) Y -
NG
_box(es), bag(s), envelope(s), vial(s), object(s) Evidence Shouki Be '
of sealed evidence for examination in connection with case number = -0 -¢730 X Mailed Back
ent‘ﬂed LET TE& Eb(e* Veb hJ T‘ic. DF’;‘?‘ 1 sy i ~THTTE {3 Picked Up By

3 : Contributor

This evidence will remain in the custody of the FBI Laboratory while the examinations are being conducted. Following
completion of the examinations, a report containing the results of the examinations and the disposition of the evidence will be
forwarded to your department. If evidence is picked up personally, your representative should identify it with the Laboratory
case number(s) assigned in the FBI Laboratory report.

- -

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
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Evidence Files Searched

Art
Bank Robbery Note File
Motor Vehicle Title

Anonymous Letter File:
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Examiner's Name i?c . Date___3 qu‘ Lo # _JOS O 040 |
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- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
ST. LOUIS BUREAU 9-26-66 9/19-22/66

TITLE OF CASE @ REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
LAWRENCE SIDNEY EAGLEBURGER IC amb

CHARACTER OF CASE

b7cC

REFERENCE: Buairtel, 9-15-66.
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- A% -~
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. 3-3-59)
UNl‘QD STATES DEPARTMENT OF JLQ‘]CE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

Report of: IC Office: St. Louis

Date: September 26, 1966

Field Office File #: SL 161-2428 Bureau File #: E?C

Title: LAWRENCE SIDNEY EAGLEBURGER

Character: SPECIAL INQUIRY

Synopsis: EAGLEBURGER served in Army from 8-15-53 to 5-27-55.

Received honorable release from active duty.
- RUC ~
DETAILS: AT ST, LOUIS, MISSOURI

A review on September 22, 1966. of the military
records on file at the Military Personnel Records Center,
St. Louis, Missouri, indicated LAWRENCE SIDNEY EAGLEBURGER,
Serial Number 04 016 382, was appointed a Second Lieutenant
in the Army Reserve on June 19, 1953, and entered on active
duty on August 15, 1953, at Camp Gordon. Georgia. He was
honorably released from active duty on May 27 1955, as a
First Lieutenant at Fort Benning, Georgia. and transferred
to the Army Reserve to complete his military obligation.

He served in the Army Reserve, inactive status
from May 28, 1955, to December 9. 1964, at which time he was
honorably discharged in rank of First Lieutenant.

His military occupation was shown as Military Police
Officer and civilian occupation as student.

i He had no foreign service but was awarded the National
Defense Service Medal.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.































BA 151-21569

On September 25, 1955, after a review of the
supplemental material, the Assistant Chief of Staff,
G-2, Department of the Army, determined that the information
"is considered insufficient to warrant action under
provisions of Army Regulation 604-10."

AT ST, MARY'S COUNTY, MARYLAND

Mr.[, 44|in Tare.af.ﬂgtharlay Mansion,
Hollywood, Maryland, informed SA September

25, 1955, that he first becameJ:fiffifted with LAWRENCE SIDNEY

EAGLEBURGER about 1955 when Mr was a supervisor in
Foreign Service Branch, U. S. ate Department, assigned
to duty at the Honduras Post. The appointee also was in
that service and assigned dut% in Honduras from about 1955 . .

through 1958 which caused Mr.] to come to know th “
appointee very well. Following that tour of duty, Mr. b6

resided in Rhode Island where the appointee would between b7C
g ent gssignments, occasionally visit with Mr. and Mrs.
Mr | said he always considered Mr. EAGLEBURGER

to be a very promising young man who should go far in government
service.

Mr.[::::::]remarked that the appointee, since working
in Honduras, with Mr.] ] was divorced and remarried.
Mr. never knew any of the details concerning the
marital problems which led to the divorce but was of the
belief that the appointee's first wife could never adjust to
living in foreign countries.

Mr. said he considered the appointee to be
a very fine person and extremely capable. He knew nothing
derogatory concerning the appointee's character, reputation
or loyalty.

3*
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. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE. OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
MILWAUKEE BUREAU 9/28/66 9/19 - 9/28/66
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
_SA | bke

LAWRENCE SIDNEY EAGLEBURGER CHARATTER OF TASE

SI

REFERENCES

Bureau airtel, 9/15/66;

Report of SA|
WFO teletype, 9/22/66.
- RUC -

| Milwaukee,

ADMINISTRATIVE

In regard to review of University of Wisconsin
student and faculty records, only information subsequent to
that set forth in re report included in instant report.
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61-3940

EMPT OZMENT

National Security Council (NSC)

On September 21, 1966, Mré | Adminis-
trative Officer, NSC, fxecutive Office of the President, ad-
vised SA | ] that the appointee, LAVRENCE SIDMEY
EAGLEBURGER, is being considered for a 'detail position" as a
staff member from Department of State, but that he has not b
entered on duty to date. She advised that the files contained y7c
no additional information.

On September 22, 1966, Staff Member,
NSC, who was listed as a reference by the appointee, advised
SA[t::::::] that he has known the appointee since approximately
1258 when they were both attending a State Department Foreign
Service Institute., He stated that since that time he has
had intermittent professional contact with him at the 3tat=
Department and that he has also known him socially and
personally. He described EAGLEBURGER as a very conscientious,
dedicated, and discreet individual and that he is very highly
regarded by his co-workers at the 3tate Department. He
further advised that he considered him to be a person whose
personal habits are above reproach, that he is devoted to
his wife and son. He stated that his comments would be
completely favorable concerning his character, reputation,
associates, and loyalty and that he would favorably recommend

him for a position of trust. ﬁ?c

advised that in regard to his above statement
concerning the appointee's marital status, the son of which
he spole, is by his first marriage and that this boy rasides
with the appointee's first wife but visits the appointee
occasionally. H= advised that appointee and his first wife
have a very pleasant relationship and that the son is

devoted to his father. Ko advised that he never met the
first wife, but that he has met the appointee's present
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,j '”5Thé'f61lh ng 1nvest1gat10n Was conducted by o
’}}SA on September 27 1966, at- the Department

l;of State ?;'f',f

I Executlve Secretary of the Depart--n- g
o ment, 'Stated that. LAWRENCE FAGLEBUPGFR worked: under him as:a. . .7

' line. officer ‘inithe Department s' secretariat. “He feels’ thatg

~he’knows him quite: well in an official capac1ty only.. Hex

.“rated his character, aSSOC1ates, reputatlon and loyalty as’ b6 vl

'l7"lOO per cent.'' He referred to him as' a top-flight offlcer L p7e
. He did . not know his famlly -He recommended “him, rwithout any o h
jﬂquallflcatlons for as p051tion of trust and confidence in '

;7;l;the government , LQ:”M:?: .

. ' | l Director Secretarlat Staff, Sald L
‘i:that she Has -known' LAWRENCE EAGLEBUPGEF ‘officially since

.. August, 1965, -He was scheduled to-be her deputy -when he wasklff'f"

‘given his current’ assrgnment She ‘has seefi’him on a few ,
. social occaslons His 1oyalty and: patriotism are fine. As"
.. far.as she is- aware ‘his -character and reputation-are fine.
- .. He’is: recently married ‘to a foreign service secretary in, thee
. :Department; “She does- not know his  family, but understands
u:y?fthat he has a son, who normally resides w1th .the .son's . mother
% His father, formerly a phy51c1an - is deadi .:She recommended
o him hlghly for a p951t10n of- trust and confvdence 1n the
‘lhgovernment L % L - co ;

S R Forelgn Servrce foicer Executive
,ﬁ*jSecretarlat,~stated that: he: has' Known-LAWRENCE hAGLEBURGER
“ “since June.l, 1966, when:he ‘and EAGLEBURGEP worked very P
_clgsel: '“"ther on ‘a . daily basrs, .-assisting former Secretary L;
1 -He knows him well SOC1ally His loyalty and
iy ‘patrrotlsm are impeccable ‘His character -and reputation are
- - of the’ highest -His" presant wife is a“fineiperson and is’ i
; 't;employed in"the front-office of the Bureau of European Affalr51A G
.. ‘He recommended him. very deflnitely for a pos1t10n of trust and‘f*‘
‘ﬁ=conf1dence in the.government : :







 woasan

'-".: 3.

”-T{she had no - questlon at all concernlno hws loyalty and patr10t~ f

ism.’® He was a well- organlzed young forelgn service officer.
~ She’ dld not’ know his- dssociatés, outside the office, and did
““not know his family. She did deflnitely recommend hwm for a
p031t10n of trust and conf1dence.,;

: : 'Zl | Co- ordlnator Bureau of
-Intelllgence and Research, said that he’ also knew LAWRENCE

b6

‘r‘FAGLFBURGFQ between October, 1959, . and July, 1961, while he y;c - .

" worked .in RAR as the Cuban expert He saw him at’ offlce_ o
partles, occasfcnally. 'He had' no question concerning his . -
loyalty and. patriotlsm As far as he knew, there is no -
indication that he was. other than of the best character and

~ reputation. - He ‘did not know his associates, other than
jgc017eagues  He met the first Mrs. FAGLEBURGER and believes
fthat ‘he saw the son. at the office. He has no reason not to
frecommend htm for a pos1tlon of trust -and conFldence '

Qe Spec1a1 Asststant to ‘the Assrstant»:'.v ;
: :Secretary, Bureau of European. Affalrs (FUR), stated that he” be
. has ‘known LAWRENCE EAGLEBURGEL. since he statted in the '
. staff secretariat, where he was the lihe officer, malntaJning
liaison with EUR.__He is: fami 1ar with his Worklng with-
:Qformer Secretary .on a special project. He

© . knows him soc1ally, not - regularly, but’ quité- frequently. He

has no quéstion at all concernlng his loyalty and patriotism.

.+ His character and reputation are extremely-good. He has a . -

~ very fine'.reputation among all who know him. < His ability,
intelligence and diligence are partﬁcularly noteworthy. His
associates are reputable and loyal. His present wife is a
foreign- service secretary, whom EuGLFBUFGER met in Belgrade.
_EAGLEBURGER's young son resides with his mother, 'in Wisconsin. .

recommended FAGLEBUFGFR for a pos1t10n of trust and con_;:t,
f:dence in: the government ‘ S _

b7C
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Cn Septemter 28, 1966, the Honorable| |
‘ttorney, Union Trust Euilding, Jashington, U. C., advised
Nl |, that he had teen very closely

associated with the appointee since liarch, 1966, professionally,
with a special project at the Ucpartment of 3tate, =2nd socielly
as ocecasion warranted. He stated that the appointee's wife,
MIRLENE ZAGLEFURGER, is a plendid woman, who has likewise been

an employee of the PDepartment of State.l lhad no ﬁic
information comcerning other members of the appointee's family

o ther than that his father had been a medical doctor and his
mother is a graduate of the University of Illinois. He stated
that the appointee, after returning from Eelgrade, fugoslavia,
resided with a private family in ¥ashington, D. €., prior to

his present residence., However, he had not visited the appointee
at that family's residence. ‘

stated he knew of the anpointee as a
splendid employee by reputation and when he requested an assis-
tant, and the appointee was furnished, he was delighted. 1In
their professional association, he found the appointee to be

a "scrapper,' ty which he exzplained that the appointee was the
kind of person who devoted himself wholeheartedly to getting

a job done and was not easily put off by personswho would be
inclined to defer an important project. He stated he has never
had any reason to question the appointee'’s charecter, associ-
ates, reputation or loyalty and gave him the highest recommend-
ation for a position of trust and confidence in the Covernment.







"ﬁFO;iéifégédfgﬁi,ﬁ*-

The fl]es of WF T l, a government agency Wthh

*_ﬁmalntalns personnel Flles, furnlshed the .information that _
o ﬁ;'MARLENE ‘N- HEINEMANN entered on duty as’ a clerk- stenoorapher,
- Foreign Service-Staff (FSS .- 12);. :Department of State, i~
"' Belgrade, Yugoslavia. On: Auoust 17, 1964, she was transfered
~~to the Department Washlngton D. C., as.a secretary (FSs '<-8),
= where.she is now worklng in- the’ Staff.A351stant s Office, ..
Lo ,Office of A351stant Secretary, ‘Bureau’ of. European Affdirs..
© .0n April 24, 1966; .she recorded a name changé to Mrs. MaRLENF

._"N EAGLEBURGWR The flle teflected that she Waq born 1n
”f‘_Chlcaco, Il 1no1s, on Auoust 10 M936‘ Aj,g“q% ; :

R
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" o v hd
un September 28, 1Y66, liisg

, advised she does not lnow the appointex or hig

7lte on a personal btasis, but has met them and talked with
them in the hallway of the buildiang. Shoe has found thom to
be vary congeniel people who are quiet and considerate. She
has heard nothing of sn unfavorable nature concerning either
the sppointee or his wife. She has no reason to question their
character, associates, reputation or lovalty. J3he advisad she
has no reason not to recommend the appointee for a nosition of
trust and confidence. oo
3532 Yassachusetts 'venue, H. J.
Jeshington, D. C.

on 3Sentember 28, 1966, Mrs.

‘venue, N, J., advised the appointee resided in

her home from ’‘ugust, 1965, when he returned from fugoslavia,
until ‘pril, 1966, when he was married 2nd moved to 522 ~ 21st
Street, N. 4. Mrs. stated she had known fhe anpointee
Ly reputation only prior to his residing in ber home and that
he was recommended to her by someone from the Department of
State; however, she could not recall the name of the individual.
She said the appointee worked very long hours and did not asso-
ciate with anyone in the community. 3he found him to be an
outstanding individuel who was very intellinent, conscientious,
considerate and cooperative. 3She considered him 2 dedicated
public servant who put his job first. He did not mind working
long hours. 3be said she had heard nothing of 2n unfavorable
nature concerning the appointee. She had never had anv reason
to question his character, essociates, reputation or loyalty.
she highly recommended the appointee for a position of trust
and confidence.

b7C

(n September 286, 1966, Mrs,
| M. 1., whoeproperty joins 353Z Liassachusetts ‘venue,

. J., 2t the rear advised she did not lknow the appointee on
a personal tasis nor his name., However, she had talked with
the individual who had resided in the home of Mrsl during

.
an
v
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CREUIT AND POLICE AGENCIES

On 3eptember 21, 1966, IC| |
roviewed The Credit Bureau, Inc., record of LAVRLNCE 3.
EAGLEBURGER which reflects he was born August 1, 1960,
and resided at 522 21st Street, N. V., Washington, D. C.,
in June, 1%966. He has a satisfactory credit record. His
first wife is shown as[______ | and his second wife as ,
MARLENE., The file contained no additional pertinent infor- ﬁSC
mation.

On September 21, 1966, IC determined
the files of the Metropolitan Police Department contained no
record of the appointee, his spouse, MARLINE HEINEMANN
EAGLEBURGER, or ex-spouse, | |
It is to be noted that at all times an indefinite number
of unidentified records are out of file and not available
for review.

On September 21, 1966, IC L
searched the files of the United States Park Police and no
identifiable record was found concerning the appointee, his
wife, or ex-spouse.

On 3September 21, 1966, IC caused
a search to be made of the files of the Arlington County,
Virginia, Police Department and was advised mo record was
located concerning the appointee, his wife, or ex-spouse.

oo
~1 O
Q

On September 21, 1966, IC
caused a search to be made of the files of the Montgomery
County, Maryland, Folice Department and was advised that no
record was located concerning the apnointee or his wife; how-
ever, the files reflect that born June

silver spring, Maryland, was

charged on September 7, 1961, for a parking violation and
forfeited $3.
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Date: 9/30/66

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL AIR MATL
(Priority)
________________________________________________ Lo
TO: DIRECTCR, FBI
FROM: SAC, MILVAUXEE (161-369)
i
SUBJECT: LAVWRENCE SIDNEY EAGLEBURGER
SPECIAL INQUIRY
Re report of SA L, at Milwaukee,
dated 9/28/66. b6
b7C

Upon first reading of referenced report by
dictating agent, the following errors were noted, and the
Bureau is requested to correct its copies:

] L—Synopsis, line 8, change ENGLEBURGER to

EAGLEBURGER;
«', ., bage 3, paragraph 2, line 5, change uncompatability
v ‘§ to incompatability;
i 3¢
hf‘r \Na ¥~ Ililwaukee has corrected its copy. p
| e o ”f'}?
s Uk "/ S ¢
C ) Bureau (At A€ :
- Milwaukee (161-369)
GPB:rab
(4)
;2 q:

(LI M) oo

Specml Agent in Charge
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rEDER®. BUREAU OF lN\’ESTlGATlON

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
NEW YORK BUREAU 9/30/66 9/29 - 30/66
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
map

LAWRENCE SIDNEY EAGLEBURGER

CHARACTER OF CASE

SPI
b6
REFERENCE : BrC
New York teletype to Bureau, 9/29/66.
- RUC -
wCogy furglaked
toly
on) 2
i
———r o e - L] I'd
Copy furnishad L,
to_ vty Ll le Ne e -
o 2oaS7 el Gaun

Case has be{en\:/Pendmg/fver one year [ ] Yes [] No; Pending prosecution over six months [_] Yes [] No

APPROVED ~'v, \ {’

N~
T

SPECIAL AGENT
IN CHARGE

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

COPIES MADE: \

"3 - Bureau
(W

1 - New York (161-219Y4)
/(xzy f{

L ) pawesst -
d .

-&gl 'g‘b@,@ac, ,“.,/,/fpw T

STug. okt

Dlssemmation Record of Atfached Rep,rf Notations

g;gfté¢vﬁ;vwa,w/

N
e

| /e/ A Y T23-| |4

NOT RECORDED
.1 -0CT_3 1966

Agency P Ay R4

7//3/4 .

Request Recd.

Date Fwd.

s JIAfet L S0t %

How Fwd. g_/ fﬁﬁ-\ ""‘ ")%k‘

oy L WG ‘i‘nf“f/ 5 Lo

M

"










[
F’D-.',G3 {(Rey. 9-17-65)

-

¢

!

s y - ‘ B - «
Y .
v

| FEDERAi BUREAU OF lN\/‘ESTlGATlON

REPORTING OFI-;ICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
WASHINGTON FIELD BURE AU 10/6/66 9/29 -~ 10/5/66
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
2 3A bap/laa
LAWVRENCE SIDNEY EAGLEBURGER CHARACTIER OF CASE
SPI
REFERENCE: Report of 3a dated 9/29/66, at
Washington, UT C. b6
b7¢C

Copy furnished gt St
to S Lipety Keceg

2287 JES e

Case has been: Pending over one year (A} Ye

s [} No; Pending prosecution over six months [] Yes

[ No

SPECIAL AGENT

APPROVED IN CHARGE

( //“)V

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT '

hr

i e .
Y,
. . - S ‘ ;
OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 5010-106 ’
MAY 1962 EDITION £

Bishop

Memorandum Camt

Conrad

Felt

Gale
TO : Mr. C. D. DelLoach DATE: 1/14/69 Ro 2;5225

T

o
totter
Tele. Room

2 FROM : W. Co Sulli‘é Holmes

Gandy

8
o b

t

' SUBJECT: FINGERPRINTING OF
Y)ﬂ/) REPUBLICAN APPOINTEES

of the National Security Coumrcxx
telephoned this Division at 3:02 p.m., 1/14/69, stating he “
had just received a request for help from Nixon's head- W
quarters in the Pierre Hotel, New York City. President-Elect :§5
Niyon is most anxious_to expedite the appointments of Lawrence .
S¢{Eagleberger and Dr| [ both of whom are in =~ -3
~thé hotel this afternoon. | [ said he had Been asked to ™
contact the FBI and see if 1T would be possible for an Agent \\
S
\

to come to the hotel and take the fingerprints of these two
appointees this afternoon.

Re@opresiy 7Aepe mern il b

. Oy The Somsss OF  [FEAAL _ |
ACTION: ICIET AR R = TPOCIRE 7SS ?f: Futy g3 0@%
SL@Lt i BY  IPEEFRRS

If the Director approves, New York will be AN

instructed to secure the fingerprints of the two appointees /
at Nixon's headquarters. /%%éssﬂf oy
Hl
WCS:h \ -g gl
. C! . -
5 /g v (8 Fzq
‘ ® vt % o
} 1-Mr. DeLoach \AJ u)cb 8
1 1-Mr. Trotter &4 £
| 4 1-Mr., Sullivan I
1 / l-Liaison P 3
.
: i3
f







Routifg Stip - . ¢ -
’ (Rev. 4-28-67) ’\\SQ\/ Date 3/ 21/ 69

Director FIL, RH 161-0-867

At _161-4723 LAWRENCE SIDNEY EAGLEBURGER
Title apr

D SAC O L
[J ASAC
(3 Supv.
] Agent
[CISE

IC
- RE:
{1 CC
(] Steno
[ Clerk [J Rotor #:

ACTION DESIRED

[J Acknowledge [1Open Case
[JAssign Reassign ___ [ ] Prepare lead cards
(] Bring file [ Prepare tickler
1 Call me ] Return assignment card
(1 Correct ] Retum file
[ Deadline [ Search and return
[JDeadline passed ] See me
(1 Delinquent [ Serial #
] Discontinve [ JPost [JRecharge [ ]Retum
] Expedite [ ) Send to
] File (1 Submit new charge out
[TJ For information [ Submit report by o
[JHandle ] Type
[ Initial & return ‘&Q'
[ Leads need attention

E Return with explanation or notation as to action tak

Bureau airtel dated 3/19/
Richmond files contain no derogatory
information identifiable with following,
residing or employed in Virginiq;

Applicant Employes
Appointee___ XX References_
Associates Relatlves __xx o

SAC ML_%_ {

See reverse side Office RTCHMOND |
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Federal Bureau of Investlgatlon
Récords Branch

S =T 196F
@e Searching Unit - Room 6527
' ! tvice Unit - Room 6524
: orward to File Re -
[ Ate 273 b6
hotnn 1o 224 TG w7
Supetvrsor Room Ext.

Type of References Requested:

|Regular Request (Analytical Search)
All References (Subversive & Nonsubversive)

Subversive References Only

Nonsubversive References Only

l | Main

References Only

Type of Search Requg

@Stf\ ahfy of\ Y@"S

| Restricted t

I | Exact Name Only (On the Nose)

: Buildup

Variations

SubjeMMzzﬁ-é_dé%ﬁfé‘é%
Birthdate & Place
Address
Locglities~.
L/l ) Searcher
_Date - in Initials
Prod
/ FILE NUMBER SERIAL
7/ VSRR R
L |l - "] AF
ol e A v/l -
~ - —=
T/ 4 AF
ey .
7.
T S
Tld - . - &
/LA )
R
Ln «)%Et r}y‘j ‘
{}ﬂ'v* | 1 \"\\
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| Federal Bureau of Investlgatlon

! - ) : Reeords Branch
,;j = l{":’. . , 194« o
L1 Name Searching Unit - Room 6527

Service Unit - Room 6524

Forward to File Review

Attention

Return to

Supervisor Room Ext.

_ Type of References _Requested:

! C_Ir ulﬁequest (Analytical Search) |
ll;_,f;qReferences (Subversive & Nonsubversive)

Subversive References Only

| Nonsubversive References Only
[ Main References Only

Type of Search_Requested: mﬁnf
Reé’t';lcted to I_.oca]I ty of «t Ql RN
I—__jExact Name Only (®n the Nose)
[ IBuildup ] [:] Variations

Sub)ect-.ﬂlt-- Bty ol e ea e
Birthdate & Place
Address
Localities

= . Searcher - ¢/
R# Date =z . =— Initials _.;':;__
Prod.
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ED-263 (Rev. 12-19-67)

——

A wl liad

%LJREAU OF INVPSTIGATION

‘i

E N
FEDERAL b
REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
MILWAUKEE BUREAU 4/2/69 4/1-2/69
TITLE OF CASE REPORT, TYPED BY
@ SA eak
be
b7C

SPECIAL INQUIRY

REFERENCE b////

Bureau airtel to Milwaukee, dated 3/19/69.

-~ RUC -

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED

I NONE ACQUIT-

CONVIC. [ AUTO. FUG.

FINES

SAVINGS

CASE HAS BEEN:
RECOVERIES TALS

PENDING PROSECUTION

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [_]JYES []noO

OVER SIX MON THS [ves [Jno

APPROVED \>: ,",‘/,7%

SPECIAL AGENT

IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

COPIES MADE:

@ Bureau (AM)

AVEEN/

Tt
NOT RECORDED
1 - Milwaukee (161-369) 1ZAPR 4 19vY
e
)
Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations p #
Agency 4
i Request Recd.
: Date Fwd.
How Fwd.
By j‘{

COVER PAGE

GPO : 1968 O -~ 209-885
















(Rev 12-19-67) ‘ M 1‘—- 7%&,1 |
‘a
{ FEDERAL .UREAU OF INVE@TIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
BALTIMORE BUREAU L/2/69 3/24/69 - 3/27/69
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
LAVRENCE SIDNEY EAGLEBURGER SA mk
CHARACTER OF CASE Lk
b7C
SPECIAL INQUIRY

P REFERENCES : / )
Bureau airtel to WFO, 3/19/69.
RUC
A%
COVER PAGE
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED ] NONE Aol ense mas seei
coNvic [AuTO.| FUG. FINES SAVINGS rRecoveries | TALS
PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [_JYEs [JNo
PENDING PROSECU TION
OVER SIX MON THS [Jvyes [Jno
APPROVED g, /%;/ e DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
; [>L(4

%4
COPIES MADE:

@Bureau (161-4723) /“‘?/ 47 23 '/?

NOT RECORDED
1-Baltimore (161-2169) 12 APR 7 1969

Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations

Agency

Request Recd.

Date Fwd.

How Fwd.
By

7 GPO : 1968 O - 299-885

COVER PAGE

6 FﬁiW? Tebt

mQ
gl)




FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59) * ‘
4;",11" “ ..,'.

UNng STATES DEPARTMENT OF .QT ICE

“ s FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

Report of:

ﬁAIﬁ Ofiice: BALTIMORE
Date: pril 2, 1969

Field Office File #: BA 161-2169 Bureas File . 101-U4723
Title: LAVRENCE SIDNEY EAGLEBURGER

Character: SPECIAL INQUIRY

Synopsis: Reference, furnished very favorable
comments regarding the appointee as to character, personal
reputation, loyalty and professional capability. DCII
reflects informeation pertaining to the captioned individual
is located in USAIRR files. Review of USAIRR files reflects
no additional pertinent information since last review of
files.

RUC

DETATILS:
AT ST, MARY'S COUNTY, MARYLAND

Reference

Mr.l 441 Sotterley Mansion, Hollywood,

Maryland, advised SA on March 27, 1969,
that since last contatteu—vy—tns—rrzjduring 1966, he has had
occasion to visit with the appointee on several occasions
and has followed the appointee's career with great interest.
Mr.[______ Inoted that EAGLEBURGER had accompanied President
NIXON on his recent European Tour after serving on the White
House Staff under Presidential Assistant WALT ROSTOW and b6
as Assistant to DEAN ACHESON, former Secretary of State. b7C

noted further that appointee has served also as

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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cZo "elaain, folub, Fassler & Ucapengs PG , ‘
245 Tagk Fynnue . R I : :
tWew York, NY 171€7 g T SV )
; RE:  YUZO AMERICA, THC, 20377+6% s . R .
e " an’ 1 :

Reference is made to peeltiem en Mmf of }M M‘m n“'ed: eoRpaty yeguogting
reassessment of the franchise tax, N ‘

W

You are informed after consfdagatioh of tha { tomtica caatagned iﬂ : tﬂtim. )
your request is hereby aranted am! UQQMW cigt,ate& our pdeseds £y !ﬁgm )

1508 tax toviend MR .

Crodit 1 D pouat of §97.08 has Feid oA Lo A et - 00,

Adninistrativa Azsistant,

Ii-r have any cmsx:m:sg soncerning tm;r asmn oleese Fertact Rty |:|

Very truly yours, _ -
szwmm;\lstmw: , ‘
D ‘}Iti@rﬁg

- T g
* R
. By, Y







SIATE OF DeLanee | | F’LED
I90A MHOAL FRANCHISE YAX BEPIRT * P

VOID WARHING STATENEE B 2
PETITION FOR COMAITATION CF FRANCNIOE TAX <

’)**“" o

STLAMARE PRANCHIIE TAR ) MISHINL -t >

p.o. 20 3% - . p RETUW THI3 Fo80 L
BOVER, OU. 19993 i

THIS COSPORATION WILL B8 PFCLARED VOTD 3-1-04 402900
UNLESS FRARCHISE TAXES ART PATD PRION 10 TIAT pare )
3. CORPORATION: 2037789 TGO AMINICA, . T I 3388

€. AGENT: 9043018 YIGO OF AERICA, BC, °
816 NERITAGE PROFESSIONAL PLAZA
2601 ARLD BMIVE

HILMINGTON e 1%0
3. CCRPORATION DATAS
TYPE: SoNEmAL FEDERAL ENPLOTER 3P NIBER: 19-33435°83
BATZ OF THCORPOPATION: $4/15/199¢ BATE OF RENEMALY BATE OF REVECATION:
KATURE OF BUSINESS: Y e —
PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS QUTSIOR OF DELANARES » A

4. ANY PERI00S HOT ENSAGED TN BUSINESS ACTIVITY BLIING CMUIDAR YEAR: FRos ___/_ /. W /o Ao

m e w - v w
$. AUTHORIZED STOCKS

4. BESIN 5. B0  C. MIGNATION 0. NPRER L. P WUR F.NSER P O, TOTAL . ASSEY paTH

PERIOD  PERIOD  OR STOCK CLASE OF DUAIS PER ~- BNt n?m 083 ASNTS m/0/w

211/ cals Y comuw 10,000,000 ¢ 00 29 93& i;.}_/

06/15/84 SWLI/84  COmMMN 510,000 ¢ XL L ) A2/
6. FRANCHISE TAX AND FEES: STATES CAMLCULATION mmuz

A, FRANCHISE TAX BV - § 400800 s >

8. PIMALTY BN

C. INTERISY Dot

9. FET TOR FILING THIS MBUML TAX mm
&. CHECK CHaROES
¥. PRIOR SALAMNCR
€. PATIMNTS RECETVED
N, TOTAL PAITEWT ull

S3EOUCT PAYHEN:S MADE APTER JL/07/08 )
mwuunumumtmtmummn PIRECTORS CVON/YTYNS RS
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of A S ‘_ - ( T f ?, 0
10. APPOINTED DATE OF NEXTANNU EET!NGOF STOCKHOLDERSTO Et.ﬁ(é}' DiR‘)RS (MM/DD/‘YY} ,,3
31 DIRECTORS s NAMESGs. 'S i S e S TREET/CITY/STATERI vt ‘oma‘em Expim
M RAWR 411 1P
3 -
) " ,
N L ]
5 e e e e bo v o———
b7C
12, OFFICERS “ NAME SIHEET/CITY/STATE/ZIP " Date Term Expires
PRESIDENT____| | bdS Firdn Aves N4Q _ iooad
‘ weE-rRESIENT CEBO [ | . !
N sEereTARE \[i%e ¢ haitmon 3 Tteoaaret- | | S
Cft‘\ﬁ-(“\_ = N _
! ~ g W -
] GTHER OFFICERS v
: 4141- V‘ﬁ-"/:?hﬂﬁc.{__,,
" 13. omcmm.% NCORPORATOR) TITLE '
) DOG, #20~0va TOTTT DUE GN OR BEFORE MARCH 1, 1368
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_— e - - = 1
" » ' ‘ r B
ORIGINAL~RETURN ENTIRE COPY—COMPLETE BOTH SIDES ‘ , i
Y 4 ——— .- o . = - ]
, . T OFFICE USE ONLY 5 B
: DELAWARE BRANCHISE TAX "} STATE OF DELAWARE o s
PR j : b T PSS ‘ il ‘ B T ‘I‘z.’j’-‘“: | '"z-i;
{ K i%%w F ; ’.‘E»t»,f ';é = A
i .Y . el % M &
o w FILED |
<. | “MICHAEL N’«CASTL}E Governor:* 85$ sl 4
~ |- MICHAEL HARKINS, 'Secretary- of State i1 ' !
I | ﬁRhoneﬁ:(aog)ﬂas-«}zas;_;m N :
< [ AGENT - A "L;F;*
wwmm A O . DUEDATE g
: YUGO'OFAMERICA, ‘NG, T MARCH.1, 1987
g e msxrmﬁrmrgssxm PLAZA "oy i
ASSET& SEQUENCE NO.
2 ' 188823 ;
1986 ANNUAL FRANCHISE TAX REPORT -
?k / ,7” b2
2 *‘a
‘ GENERAL'
3 , 837" ’ 5 " PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS OUTSIDE OF DELAWARE. ;
- Automob:.ﬁle Importer ' ' 28 Park Way, Upper Saddle River, NG v
[ T L
b JAN. 181 - st . . DEC. 31st . ) ‘ eg&wnv vESuRING “ / /. / ! ' ‘
?]f g R‘? BAEUJ#JOSA'%EED 9 ENDING DATE C»gEﬂSéggg’l"I%NLAss 0. NO. OF SHARES. E. PAR VALUE/SHARE {F. NOUSHARES B (<3 TOT%I'._ GROSS H. ASSET DATE 3
% v i, . " . [ X
Y T2 1Y T 7| common 20,000,604 $.0100 Wﬁ'ﬁsefow.. .| 07,31,86)
§ - . . : : g < 0. [ i
} . §
i 9 A FRANCHISE TAX T 8,$50.00 MC:LBP L C..1% MONTHLY INTEREST ON 0. ANNUAL FILING FEE €. PREV. CREDIT/BALANCE F PREP. MOOUEYERLY i3
! (IF. APPLICABLE) TAX & PENALTY (IF APPLICABLE : PAYMENTS j
| $70,038.00 | T ‘ g 10,00 $97.08CR $.00 |
P s ll 760 - s : $ $ $ $ ;
%j . ) . 1000 . ‘s
- | STATE CALCULATIONS ARE'SHOWN IN.THE SHADED AREAS. : G. GUARTERLY INTEREST/GHECK CHG, |1, TOTAL PAYMENT DUE 7 ;
; : YOURCORPORNUONNMNUSETHEUNSHADEDAHEAS . . $.00 ‘ $69.947.82 .
: FOR THEIR OWN CALCULATIONS. "DEDUCT PAYMENTS 1 11.672.92
' | MACEAFTERTHISDATE. . $11, . p
1 PLEASEREPEAT'INFO " WAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO: SECRETARY OF STATE—DELAWARE DO NOT DETACH 1
» ‘F%%z%;&aAamm - ... FOLDONTINSLINE __ _
YUGD OF AMERICA, INC. 1986 ANNUAL ; .
| #18 HERsTAE PROFESSIONAL PLAza FRANCHISE TAX REPORT - AMOUNT ENCLOSED
‘ 280t ANNAND DRIVE RENEWAL DATE SEQUENCERD ‘ 11,672L92
WILMINGTON DE 19808 : 185623 s l
1. FILE NUMBER CORPORATION NAME ‘ : o
2037769n YUGD AMERICA, INC. _ : '
s Assevsmneauwwmsmmcoms ‘ ; ‘ 7 ANY PEMIODS NOT DATE FROM CATETO (" ;
ACTIvry SORHG ]
WV . ] . Dée CALENDAR YEAR /! | /|
8. AUTHORIZED STOGK . i C. DESIGNATION OR | O. NO. OF SHARES € PARVALUE/SHARE  [F NO SHARES - ]Q. TOTAL GROSS H ASSET DATE
AB%%I}JzOBA}Eas 8. ENDING DATE STOC-K CLASS 7 2°'m.°°° $.0100 | ISSUED . SASSETS‘, / /
; 10,000,000 .| $41,541.662| O7 31 85
o ¢ s

2 030187 2037769 . 006994792 O 3

L2

ARSI Py w X2 eqm
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5
-

§TOCKHOLDERS TO ELECT) mascroas (MMDDAY): /o
2 g i T
1 " STREETICITY/STATERZIP Date Term Expires ]
b
R Ny J— w .._.. w - -v;;—q—w—-a"?a
. (12 'OFFICERS . NaME - STREETICITVSTATERZIP ®

PRESIDENT -

VICE- PRESIDENT —_ . N;,_
SECRETARY _____ . . y o

* '} TREASURER _. . _. . .
.|, OTHER-OFFICERS __

1 , | View Choteer. 2oz

. |18 ORIGINAL SIGNATURE(OFFICER, DIRECTOR OR INCORPORATOR) TITLE - DATE

{ DOC. #20-05-86-10-01 .DUE ON OR BEFORE MARCH71, 1987 .

s L

Y
F . ——— e
L

[ F020887 RO 1 R0ITTOA 0007862 0HPB610004 < L o :
v, !
23
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- «
o cin o ’.*».*W’ o oo S 3 ro —-!.}v e O

6. ASSETS FOR R;GUI.MED INVESTMENT CORPS . ¢ N 7 W&R&o&g DATE FROM = DATE TO . ‘
JAN. 1st DEC. 31st ACTIVITY OURING / / / / :
i.'ABUTKJRIZED S]'O 8. ’ D‘M’E | C- DESIGNATION . 0. NO. OF SHARES €. PAR VALUE/SHARE F. NO. SHARES &TOT&L?}OS& H. ASSET DATE :
11/28/85 | > ONCOATE L SRR T ASS 20,000,000 $.0100° 0001 $ 02-/31-BZ4 il
v - { T | ;%5"
OA. FRANCHISE TAX.”~ ~, *~ i 3 PR Gi%MON'IﬁXWTERESTO‘N D. ANNUAL FILING FEE .E.PﬂEV.GiE)ITOR au)wce F.PREPAD QUARTERLY %" “
e Sk TAXCPE_IMIJY(\E(PPLICABLE) |- pue PAYWENTS. 1.
) 3 o 5 e % 3
$ 70,035.00 |[$° 3 .00 $ $ .00 $  8,820.00 i
13, 720.00 | - o 10.00 ,
‘STATE CALQI;}.AT[ONS%RESHOWN IN: THEKSHADED AREAS, G-QUARTERLY INTERESTICHECK CHG. T H. - TOTAL PAYMENT DUE
YOUR CORPORATION MAY:USE THE UNSHADED AREAS FOR THEIR OWN :
CALCULATIONS. ¢ $.00 $6 41 y gi% . o(?o
*DEDUCT PAYMENTS MADE AFTER THIS DATE. rem )
\,,
o " YOUR REPORT WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED FILED UNLESS THE ENTIRE REPORT IS RETURNED '
TSR SEUSNVPSI NI . T o 28 .5 T3 I V5 - 0N GRS O G S L RN TR S i Rt e o ——
9043018 o : = _
YUGO OF AMERICA, INC. 1987 ANNUAL FRANCHISE TAX REPORT
#16 HERITAGE PROFESSIONAL PLAZA . MAKE CHECK PAYABLE T: | CTECk™e AMOUNT ENCLGSED
2601 ANNAND DRIVE DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE 4,910.ho
WILMINGTON ODE 19808
,2FLENMBER . - 'CORPORATION NAME ‘ ; p SEQUENCE NO.
2037769 YUGO. AMERICA, INC. 000108

10. REVISION OF ASSESSMENT (FOR THOSE CORPORATIONS FILING AFTER-MARCH 1, 1988)
Corporation is petitioning the Secretary of State for a revision of franchise tax assessed for not filing an accurate and/or
:a:'nely anmllal franchise tax report,. (For non stock corporatuons. corporation is petitioning the removal of the $50.00 late
iling penality.)

Reason foriPetition

11. *'NOTICE — If total gross assets reported have dropped 15% from previous year assels, please submit acomplete copy
of U.S. FORM 1120.

e 030188 203779 00LlRASO00 O 3
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'DO'NOT-DETACH > COMP|

“a

FRANCHISE TAX

oeyle b

¥ “E .
‘RERPORT:..
=
’3 ",r..' B |3
S e gt -

12 ".,(‘ 3
Il

-

. . ) a, MRR
PLACE OF BUSINESS QUTSIDE OF DELAWARE'

‘Management Services 28 Park Way, Uppér Saddle River, INJ 07458 °
6. ASSETS FOR REGULATED INVESTMENT CORPS , ) 7. Ay, PERIOOS NOT DATE FROM CATETO
JAN. st DEC. 31st YT yOURING: / / / /
‘%ABUTHORIZED STOCK. i - , C. DESIGNATION D. NO. OF SHARES £ PAR VALUE/SHARE F.NO. S)gﬂﬁs G. TOTAL %065 H. ASSET DATE
: | o788 | PENNOPNE. odglpoN S 25,000,000 s.0100 [ "% s 2558 12/31/82.
24,459,196 3,858,584 "
S A PRANCHISE TAX > C TR WONTYALY INTEREST ON | O ANNUAL FILING FEE | € PREV- CREDIT OF BAUANGE | F. PEPAID QUARTERLY "7 B i
- SR ) : TAX 8 PENALTY (F APPLICABLE) . oUE z \PAYMENTS L
V S BEeEBNY ; s .00 |s s .00 s 00 - 1
- 560.00 10.00 | 4
¢ STATE!CALCULATIONSIARE'SHOWN!NITHE SHADED AR 3 | G- QUARTERLY INTERESTICHECK CHG. © T H. TOTAL PAYMENT OUE . * Jj !
YOUR CORPORATION MAY USE THE UNSHADED AREAS FOR THEIR OWN
‘CALCULATIONS. : $.00 ~ 28Rx 198 '
“DEDUGT:PAYM THIS DATE. \ A
3 T-PAYMENTS MADE AFTER THIS ! A . 570.00 ] 4
" YOUR REPORT WILL NOT BE CANSIDERED FILED UNLESS THE ENTIRE REPORT IS RETURNED : i
' GLOBAL MOTURS, W%~ 7 . = _ o ChECKNo! 526 | O )
HERITAGE “ROFESSIONAL PLAZA MAKE CHECK PAYABLE T0: - \ Y ﬁ &
STE. 18, 2801 ANNAND DRIVE DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STA - |
WILMINGTON DE 19808 . & % | sewmicEo. RSSR R
’ znmm?'am L GORPORATION MAME : 015873 .
2144254 c.obaL MOTORS, INC: !

: : " 1, 1'988) : ,

70, REVISION OF ASSESSMENT (FOR THOSE CORPORATIONS FILING AFTEsZ e!\s:m?g: N s anaccurate and/or }

""" Corporation is petitioning the Secretary of State for a revision of franchisetax a o eing the removal ofthe $50.00late :

] timeq)?annual franchise tax report. (For non stock corporations; corporation is pett '7. ‘ ;

filing penaity.). - 7 ‘
Reason for Petition e - , ]

. _— it acomplete copy
11, *'NOTICE — If total gross assets reported have dropped 16% from previous year assets, please submitacomp

of U.S. FORM 1120.

2 030188 2114254 p0ALLOLD? B b




Lk A
’ Y ?{»:?j';“.‘g;:;‘»f;“"‘ﬁ"‘ R
x ’- (: -
i ' 4 e 5 e e ‘ | | | ‘.1 . . ;i
x (14, OFFICERS. - : i ~TVISTATEZIP Dale Torm Expires..)
L PRESIDENT L___ (Upper SaddleRiver, NJ—nla____ | = i
VICE-PRESIDENT . Uppern Saddle River, NJ  n/a L
; \RECRETAE . bper Saddle River, NJ_..._.nfa——___ |
g - . — “ er Saddle River, NJ
. NRBARNAERX L —1 bper Saddle River, N _nfa______ | %
| SRR saeR ] - e e
! _ VIS A I E
: 15. ORI DIRECTOR OR INCORPORATOR) - TITLE DATE )
‘- mon marn0l DUE ON OR BEFORE MARCH 1, 1988 |
; ) T @ ;
" ® & “‘
{3058
SUBT BE 0113 213425y 253504 2538260005 :
& ] k>
1













\ - E
.r .
3 '
| | . | 4

WFO 161-3940
2

]

advised that the appointee is Executive
Assistant to Dr. HENRY KISSINGER, Special Assistant to the
President for National Security Affairs. He advised that

Dr. KISSINGER 1s not available for interview due to the
pressure of'his work and KISSINGER did not know appointee

" prior to January, 1969 and is confident KISSINGER would
concurr in his, statement concerning the appointee’®

. i Staff Member,has known the
appointee since September, 1966 on a professional basis with
this staff for approximately one year during the intermittent
period until approximately Janvary, 1969, when the appointee
returned to the NSC staff, at which time he has had close
professional contact. He has never had any social contact
with the appointee. He described the appointee as a very
intelligent, conscientious, reliable and responsible person.
He has never heard anything of a derogatory nature concerning .
appointee's personal life or habits. His comments were
favorable concerning the appointee's character, assoclates,
reputation and loyalty and favorably recommended hin for a
position of trust and confidence.

’ Staff Member, has known the oo

appointee on a professional basis only since April, 1966 at
the State Department and NSC. He described the appointee as
- a very stable, level headed, conscientious and discreet person

and belleves the appolintee to be a respectable person, completely
. devoted to his wife. His comments were favorable concerning

the appointee's character, associates, reputation and loyalty

and favorably recommended him for a position of trust and
~confidence.
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The following interviews at the lUnited States
[Effartment of State were conducted by SA
, on March 28, 1969:

Special Assistant and Staff
Director, National Security Council Interdepartmental

Group, Bureau of European Affairs (EUR), advised he has bE
known the appointee as a Foreign Service Officer for a b7C

number of years and described him as a efficient, hard work-
ing, capablerand;dedicaned individual. He worked on the

- staff of Mr, t the Department -of State, and:.subse-
quently worked with President NIXON in New York City during
'the transition period. He considers the appointee to be a
person of excellent character and has no reason to question

his reputation, loyalty, or associates. He recommended him
for a position of trust and responsibility,

Country Director, Eastern Europe,
FUR, advised he had known the appointee as an economic offi-
cer assigned to the Embassy at Belgrade, Yugoslavia in 1965,
andHs subsequentigxssignment in Europe. He also knew of the
appointee!: e later as a staff assistant on the staff

of Mr. He was aware the appointee had been pre-
viously married and divorce but, he did not know the reason
for his marital difficulties. He added that he had never heard
any scandal concerning the appointee's divorce. He recommended
the appointee for a position of responsibility as he had no
reason to question his character, reputation, associates, and
loyalty.

Special Assistant to the Secretary
for Refugees and Migration Affairs, Office of the Secretary,
advised he had been fairly well acquaintedIg;;h_;hg_anrointee
since 1968 when he was on the staff of Mr. He
knew the appointee as a very capable, hard working, and con-

o

b6
b7¢

scientious individual. He had no reason to question his charac-

ter, associates, reputation, and loyalty. He recommended him
for a position of responsibility.

£,




WFO 161-3840
2

JOHN D. HEMENWAY, Chief, Berlin Section, Office of
German Affairs, EUR, advised he has been acquainted with the
appointee for several years as an employee of ‘the department
and considers him to be an honest individual who is intelli-
gent, capable and a very hard worker. The appointee enjoys
a favorable reputation personally and professionally. He
recommended him for a position of trust and responsibility.
He had no reason to question his character, associates, repu-
‘tation, and loyalty.

- ALFRED PUHAN, Deputy Assistant Secretary (acting),
‘EUR, advised he has known the appointee for the past four years
on a professional basis. He 1s also acquainted with the appoin-
tee's wife, MARLENE, who had formerly worked in PUHAN's office
in Europe. He considers the appointee to be a bright, able young
man, who is very efficient, ambitious, and dedicated. He has
worked at the White House and also worked on the staff of Mr.

b6
b7cC

He knew the appointee had previously been married

and divorce but, did not know the reasons for his divorce. He
knows the appointee is now happily married and considers his
wife to be a very fine individual. He highly recommended ‘the
appointee for a position of responsibility commenting that the
appointee's character, associates, reputation, and loyalty were
above reproach to his knowledge.
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_ - The followxnw {elonoo*hooc invest1&at on was.
conductpd by SA ‘on Ma c& 26 969

. Mrs | | Re31dent Managov :the' A L
Monrne Hmuse Apavtments, 522 - 21st Street, N.¥., advisad that b6 - i
her ‘wecords. indicated that TAVTRENCE SIDNCYAEAGQJBURGFR reSLdeéb7Cf3
in ‘Apartment 501 at that address From April, 1966, to. : :
. gebruary, 1957, . She ‘stated that she was. not the re51€ent manaaer
. lduring the merlod £has EAGLEBURGER and his wife rﬁsideo therp,_ J.
and that sne nad neves known him or hlS w1le,. = BT B

e

- Mrs ReSLdent'Manager of Letterman

House, 2030 F ‘Street, N.W., advised that she was .the resident . .

-3 manager at the Monroe House during the time that’ kAGLEBURaumH.;gL_5
2nd his wife vesidecd in Ap rtmenx 501, She- stated’ that she
" had become.'the fl?st manager of the Monroe* House -vhen i+

_ opened in 19265, “and’ ‘racallad that Miss MAR LTN W&IN“h@a T

" the pr@ﬁenr v1fe of LAVRENCT FAGLEBURGER was one of the . oarly
tenants,’ and continued to, rPSidc in- Apthmenu 501 after her .. -
marrxage to "AGLEBUPCMR tngy both stﬂjino on therp aftpv~)1"
the: marriage.'- . 7 ¢ . ; R

b6 -
©op7c

a -Mrs; stated’ that Niss IWfMANN prlor ‘to
her mar“laoa was an iceal tenant, and sha COGSldP“@d the -
EAGLEBURGERS 'a''very. nice younsy counle,“‘ She. vccallcﬁ that

: thev ‘both ‘came down.to tbe Monroa %ouse -anmial tree. t?wmmira

. party ;jaround Christmas, 1965, along with apgroximataly 30
other ‘Monroe House . renants and were both very frlendly.. ha

' ,statpd ‘however, that other- tﬁan that event, the/ kept vevy

fmuch to themselves; and appeavec to be reserved in their
“associations. . She knew of no- association by-them with any of |
" the other tenants in the 5411dynp, pOlntlnF out ‘that it ‘Was not’ A.-
at all unusual for tenants. residine there in the bLllCLnﬁ ﬁven S
an tne same floor, not to. Lnoﬁ eacn other at al Bl ey

. P%a.[::::::]went on to SaY that thgre had never been
o the sllantest criticism of the conduct of- TAGLEBURGER- or his .
?j vife, durlmﬁ the time th@y resided at: Monroe Housa, and that -
she vas: not 1n a,p051t10n to’ qLPStiOD any of thelr gssociates.
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- Mis, , advised that
she has known the appointee and his wife for two: yea s and they avre
.. a very pleasant couple,' She considess him to he 2 loyal

‘Amerlcan citizap, Zhe hax ohserved that he works 1onw hours and
is seldom' seen in the ne;ghhoLhood She has never heard

anything devogatowy concerning him and adv1sed she would be

- recommend hlm fo* a p051t10n of trust, - o b7C

5,
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‘"GBur ington%Law Flrm 6th Floor‘”Uann'TKUSt BUlldln(r.,-
: . eferenc by [

3Qvaff”1 s 'n*Francealn’cpnnectionyw1th‘;h “Nbrth Atlantlc.“re*ty»
“@rga - (NATO) after the ”apostasy General "CHARL
TAULLE, Pres;dent of the Fifth Republlc af France.u

1966 of near]y totél,French,wf*bdrawal from the mxlitaryy} o b
,affalrs of- NATO th ;Coun;¢ moved its_hea rters fro ?Paris

. kO Evere, near BrUSsels, Belgium. - JMri aviﬁg been
~charged by the. Uni ted g“'p_s cretary of State, ,DEAN" Rﬂsau.tg
 §u‘ervise the w1ndlng u . Uhxted Stétes NATO affairs iy

R Eetarlsfa é leiSlonr
o aapeby Mes :
 Secretaries o';ﬂ

: ~J. Chi _ { for -t} of:) ,aﬁablé"ménAln ﬁhelCentral Secretariat\
‘[ﬂhe was 1ntroduced to EAGLEBU GER S Sy

by *to handle all of- the polltlcai aSp
_W;Unlted Statas NATO 1nterests from France.' Mn,

4f7bECEM£ very attached to hlm. He sald that'heqhad
‘respectiand: regard for" EAGLEBURGER descr;bxng,h

j-nggompitent\man, addlng that EAGLEBURGER did ‘_;fff
-jo ox. him..




R .. o e . % Ly B Se o ®
d W - . AN s .
I

o RO < 31 ‘tated that JwB ?E?R is a man
T'd- cxtrpﬂaTy Mien character, of ”stor?lnp” vcnu*at*gn, and
- of ”uncuestioned" 1oyalty' _Ha added that his ass ociations -
.ara ”dnlmneachabl L we§ cartein that BAC hvsUuGu&
- had never besn’ afflliated with subversive or UnpatV30t1C ey
“}_h.oups and that he compleuear’subscrlb to -the democvatic
. p?OceSaﬁs of tha Unlwmd Stat@s;Government. ' :

e f,b7c.”
AT Iﬁ'l LT SO, hadfoccasiOﬂ ta meet .ﬂﬂ?ﬁ*' '“ 'S,
:;nlfe, B RLS AGLMBUQGLR Hefstated that when he flfst

met - A“CLﬁBUPG“R xn.March, 19\ G, the latfer was.: angased to Mlss ffl 

:"ﬂNA TENT HEINTMARN, forelgf:ffffiff Secratary, who later
-Pbocawe u&GﬁﬁBU‘GuR's wife.’ said tnat he mak~31ease€
“that ‘at that tlmc,_“ GLIBURGER:was - aolc to 'ore- nmpt“ et

. “‘into working at the State Department on’ Suneays to assist

them with. their paper work 6ur1na the disso]utlon nf Unitaed

'j?wsrates N&TQ Dt@resfs in ”rance. ;,Ep,: e mwn el “7f'Ap_~if.
Lo Mr.‘ Statpa thﬂ vhaf he haf'saié'fi th rﬁwaraq
"”guo LAV Nuu FAGLEBURGER's character, reputztion, loyelty, and.

associstinhs also held. true for’ his: wxfe. ;?e'"ﬂs ecually
'certaln that MAQLENW ,AGL BURGCR ‘had” npver been afflllatad ww*h

_;fa qu&verszve . unppt fotxc groun., Mr. went on to  A'
“state that heliked TAGLEBURGER and his wifée very much, “and”’

. _that now he qoped to be able to meet with them more often .
-soeially. as he had learied- that the - EAGLT 'BTRGERS p‘an‘uo

’_vetufn to the washlnaton D u., erea to 1ive.i;i;.*_ g~j'3 b7c |
Mr~ stated that,h@ vas ‘aware OL;A prevxous

glmarJiaoe by. LAVQ.NCﬂAmAGLuBURG but said tﬁat he hed never .

\,_3Tmeti TAGLE BURG“R'S Fivrst wife, and knev none of " th@ c1rcun5uances :“i
: xsu*raUﬁﬁinc *ﬁe 61Vorce.,~A,.n ; __5_‘.F.J;«;<.

A M#.[:::::::]stated that He hao neVPr met eny of the
.aathhr .members “of the BAGLEBURGER. Family, but- stated‘it was .
o his understaneinp that they ware all.conservative people who 3

. mere highly’ regprded dn-the’ commwnlt; whe re thny rnsided 1n |
‘.Y}tne Suare of Jlscon51n.j '



v R s od - . Gl 7 e . . B % i - . 2 &
. Foped . $ & i Y & £ & . oo . . ?
- \ ; PR B | v . N ' -
> . . AT R S S .
i = e S s N Y, B ¥
A * Lot . B ; . s E v T 3
i . : 2 AN T A . 3 o s 3

A LT e Y

' wr*o 161 39&0, S

T MGA jac "
I B >

On April 2 1969 | lconsultent,
e, Committee on. ‘Forelgn Relations, advised

. SA he ‘has. known the appointee professionally b6 L

'iﬁ?fand ‘as ‘a personal friend. since 1961. They served together .
" -in_Language ‘Training at. the Foreign. Service Institute;’

bTC v

.o Départment Of State and were co-workers: in Belgrade during -
" ...” the period 1962 - 1964 frequently traVeling together., "He . ..
~-7.knew the appointee s first spouse and was of .the’ Opinion the '
,f{*Aseparation was caused’ ‘because'they both did riot get’ along
" together and it was . by. mutual agreement and it was no . L

" ‘reflection on the. appointee ‘ot his ex-spouse. He also -
. T knows the appointee S present. spouse “but does not know the - -
... other members of-the appointee's family. - He had heard the. =~
.. appointee's mother died last week and knew the appointee's:

father has been deceased for some time, "He has- continued -

i e $ee the appointee’ frequently. professionally in relation
. to: the business of the: Committee on Foreign Relations and 5*

‘-1described ‘the - appointee as - being ‘an ‘extremely competent,

- -7 honest, dependable and herd-working person.. He commented

‘ .;;?Jfavorebly regarding ‘his character, loyalty, associates and . . .
% 7 teputation and he . recommended ‘the appointee. without R
":-j:;qualification for a position of trust and confidence. SR
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4'”“"“IT AN@ 1CLTC“ AG NCIMV
R .'-ﬂ.SErr |cqused a se¢rch £o Be mrdnLa€‘.‘:
the files of The: Credit Bureau, Inccrporated, stﬁlnghcng E
. D.C., and wes edvised on March 24, 1969, that the files P g
contained a satisfactory. C?@Glt vecord‘ror the apwolnt@@ o op7e
IC determined on Merch 24, 1859, that

‘no- r@cord was contained in the Metropolitan Police Jeﬁartmant-*"“'"

f-ftleclconcernino the appointee or his wife, | |

_ On Ma?ca 25 39, IC ’ suerch@d-“
1the F11es 0F *Hﬁ Unit@d Srates Jark Police and no LdenfiFl ble

' f“Pcord could ﬁ@ found concernlno twe Apoolntap o7, hls wwLe,

L

ICIV |cadsed a search tc be made of

‘the files of .the Arlington County, Vlrolnia,'Pollce Da Daﬁtnant,~f“

andé was advised on March 24, 1269, that .no record was “ocated
'concernlnw tha sppointeh oY hlS wife., '

L n-~"- IC| caused a. searcq 6 be mdde R
of the: files OF Tha Fairiax County 'V1r01n*5';_ollce D@pa“tmen
cand was . aav1sed on March 28, 1969 ‘thet no racord wes ]OCahed

_'concernlnw the. ep901ntee or hlS ”lfe. _ , e ‘
: e : ‘ AL '..b7c:

. On Januavy ?A 1959 LT

_‘sea ched ‘the files of . the Montoomery County, Maxyland, P 1icé S

-Department; and no identifiable: record was f01nd conce*air ”

. the app01ntee or'ﬁis wife, =

TG
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o “”'% f7S%r' — Icansed a search ta bé maée of ‘the. .
' 'flles of "the, Bureau 'of Perspnnel. ‘Tnvestigations, Civil Service

$ :““Comm1ss1on, and was. adV1Sed on -Manch 26, 1959; that nc adéltionalfﬁ-

pertlnent 1nformafien was found concerninp the aapaintee..,vh!

2 The flles oF the House Commlttee on - Inte?nal Secu“ity ~
were rQV1ewed on-March: 24,1969, by SE| | end po -y':g

?=Tff,id9nti£1ab1° recerd vas founo for the app01nt9€. f,‘_ [ b6 G

b7c"“

SAFﬁ — a AJcaused a. search to be maéé af

‘:fgg'the flles .of. the Central Intelligencé. AaenC/, and was, adviseo
. ~on-March. 27,1969, that the. fllas ‘contained no ‘pertiment

'i,ident1f:ab1e inFormaﬁlon concernlng'the app01ntee. ;'.«;"”? 

e oah P ak T, The flles of the Passport Offlce Denartment af
- State, reviawed by SE] | on, March 27, 1969,

* disclosé that LAWRENCE SIDNZY EKGLEBUAGER has - Dlplomatlc

Passport X 007145 issued May 14, 1962 ‘révalidated on or \j,"‘

+ - . about June 20, 1968 for preposed travni to'India for '’
fﬂif_cansultatlon "1th chernment and umbassy officials.-

V¢ i1n the file.:g‘:

No adoltlonal pprtln@nt informatlon Was contalﬂed BE
s . : . pIC

i TR

On March 26 £969 1l T P ihie

i5 ;appointe€ s file at the Un1ted States Secret Seérvice, Tbchnlcal

. .Research Section, vhich reflected a Federal Bureai of Investlpatlon
.. 'report dated July 13, ‘1956, - EAGLEBURGER was an . appllcant for
. foreign’service of£1cer, United States Department of State._~“t'

ey Securzty of - GOV°rnmeﬂt Em?loyees case°f:7:

f;ij The flle contarnpd no addltional pertlnent informatlon.'

4 02@ F o
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April 17, 1969

to_dMheltlHecoye

Copy furnished st

. /
LAWRENCE smnmwmtmcm X-2=8T  afd! Crain

o Applicant-type investigations were conducted in

1956 -and 1966 concerning Mr. ‘Eagleburger. This summary
memorandum covers the investigation .of Mr. Eagleburger's
activities since October, 1966. Mr. Eagleburger was born
on August 1, 1930, in_ Milwaukee,..Wisconsin.

Employment

‘Mr. Eagleburger has ‘been employed with the Department
.of State, Washington, BinCe,JsinceyJanilla¥y,h19575 hading had
‘assignments in Tegucigalpa, Honduras, and in Belgrade, \
Yugoslavia. From October, 1966, to September, 1967, and 1
since January 21, 1969, he has been on detail to the National ,
Security Council, Washington, .D. C. 16
Marital Status p7C

Mr. Bagleburgeﬁiand_his_niza__t
Heinemann, and their son,
»14827 Hoxton Square, Centreville, Virginia.

S EREY LA PR 3 T B TR €0 MPEERS

e former Marlene Ann.
reside at

S

‘Military Service

‘Records of the Wisconsin State ‘National Guard ‘
Headquarters, Madison, Wisconsin, indicate Mr. Eagleburger .-
was .a member of the 120th Field Artillery, Stevens Point,//

3Wisconsin, from May 19, 1947, to May 18, 1950, at which

e received an honorable discharge as a sergeant./f

4

Records of the Military Personnel Records Center,
‘St. Louis, Missouri, indicate Mr. Eagleburger was appointed
‘a .second lieutenant in the United States Army Reserve on
June 19, 1953, and entered on active duty on August 15,
1953, at Camp Gordon, -Georgia, He was honorably released
from active duty on May 27, 1955, He served in the United States
Army Reserve from May 28, 1955, to December 9, 1964, at which:
time he was honorably discharged. .

(o ae ) O
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Lhwrence_sldney Eagleburger

later as co-workers in Belgrade, Yugoslavia; during ‘the

- period from 1962 to 1964. He mentioned knowing Mr. Eagleburger's

first wife and indicated it is his opinion 'their divorce

was, by mutual agreement because of their inability to get
along together. He stated the divorce was no reflection
on either Mr, Eagleburger or his former wife. He described

‘Mr. Eagleburger as an extremely competent, honest,

dependable, and hardworking person. He said Mr. Eagleburger's
character, loyalty, associates, and reputation are above
reproach. He recommended Mr, Eagleburger highly for a
position of trust and confidence with the Government. -
| 44|Attorney and former *7C
Secretary of State, Washington, D. C., adv irst
met Mr. Eagleburger in 1966, while he, Hr.t:::::::ﬁ was
representing the United States Government w e North

Atlantic Treaty Qirganization in France, He said

Mr, Eagleburger was assigned by the Department of State to
assist him., He stated ‘that he found Mr. Eagleburger to be

a2 "very smart man" and that he personally had great respect
for him, He said Mr. Eagleburger is a man of extremely

high character, of sterling reputation, and of unquestioned
loyalty. . He added that Mr. Eagleburger completely ‘subscribes
to the democratic Processes oftha.United. States Govermment(,
He recommended Mr. Eagleburger highly for a position of ‘trust
and confidence with the Government.

TWenty-two additional persons, including professional
and social acquaintances, were interviewed during this .

. investigation. They commented favorably regarding the

character, loyalty, reputation, ability, and associates of

Mr. Eagleburger. They described him as a capable, conscientious,
and trustworthy individual. They recommended him for a

position of trust and confidence with the Government, Persons

acquainted with Mr. Eagleburger's close relatives described

them as loyal and reputable individuals.

Close Relatives

In addition to his wife and child, previously
mentioned, Mr, Eagleburger has the following living close
rolatives'




- Lawrence Sidney Eagleburger

‘Mother : . ' Helen Mabel Eagleburger
. : , ‘Stevens Point, w1sconsin
Son , | |
T ' . Middleten,’Wisccnsin~
' Sister : : ﬁ?c

Ludington, nichigan
_Credit and.Arrest Checks

1

Information has been received from the approprlate
.credit reporting agencies indicating their files contain.
either no record or no additional pertinent information
‘concerning Mr. Eaglehurger.

Information has been received from the appropriate
law enforcement ‘agencies indicating their files contain
-no information concerning Mr. Eagleburger or his close
relatives.

L

Passport Records

The records of the Passport Office, Department of
, State, disclose MNr. Eagleburger was 1snued a passport on -
May 14, 1962, for proposed travel to' India on official
Government business., This passport was revalidated on

“June 20, 1968, These records contain no derogarory informa-
tion concerning Mr. Eagleburger.

Security Clearances

‘ Mr, Eagleburger was granted a secret security
clearance on July 1, 1954, on the basis of a National Agency
Check conducted by the ihird Army. This clearance is no
longer active. : : )

", - A top secret clearance was 1issued to Mr. Eagleburger
by the National Security Council, Washington, D. C., on
October 22, 1966. This clearance was terminated on
September 20, 1967.

Mr. Eagleburger was granted a"qQ" security clearance
by the Atomic Energy Commission on September 19, 1966, This
security clearance is presently active.

-4 -
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NY 161-2194
DETAILS

Reference

On April 25, 1973,1 General
Partner, lLazard Freres and Company, Investment Bankers,
1 Rockefeller Plaza, New York City, adyised that he has
known the applicant for above five years and considers -
him to be a person of excellent character, reputable

assoclates, and a loyal American clitizen whom he can . b
recommend for a ‘position of trust and confidence with B
the United States Government. He stated that he knew
the applicant when he, the applicant, was am of

Doctor KISSINGER's staff at the White House.
stated he is the former Anmbassador to NATO and that the
applicant was on his staff at the time. He described
the applicant as hard working, intelligent, and competent.
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TO ACTING DIRECTOR FBI (161-’4723) (MAIL)

SAC'S, ALEXANDRIA
NEW YORK (161-2194)

FROM SAC, WFO_ (161-3940) (P)
LAWRENCE SIDNEY g)GLEBURGER SPECIAL INQUIRY, BUDED 4/30/73
WITHOUT FAIL. |

RE BUREAU AIRTEL TO WFO, 4/20/73.

THIS WILL CONFIRM TELEPHONE CONVERSATION WITH ALEXANDRIA,
4/26/73. |

INVESTIGATION AT NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL, 4/25/73,
PRODUCED COPY OF NEWSPAPER CLIPPING FROM "THE WASHINGTON
POST" DATED 7/6/69 INDICATING THAT APPOINTEE LEFT POSITION
AS ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT TO HENRY KISSINGER ON ORDERS OF
HIS PHYSICIAN TO REST AND ASSUME LESS STRENUOUS JOB.

FROM 8/1/71 TO THE PRESENT, EAGLEBURGER HAS BEEN DEPUTY
ASSISTANT SECRETARY FOR POLICY PLANS AND NATIONAL SECURITY
COUNCIL AFFAIRS, OFFICE OF ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF DEFENSE FOR
INTERNATIONAL SECURITY AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE, ézg%g’
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA. ‘ ’/Q /' L/?9~3 ;\%.;- S
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.LAWRENCE SIDNEY EAGLEBURGER. SPECIAL INQUIRY. / ’
00: BUREAU. BUDED 4/30/735 WITHOUT FAIL.

.  RE BUREAU AIRTEL TO WFO DATED 4/28/73.
ARREST. THE FOLLOWING INVESTIGATION WAS CONDUCTED BY SA
‘]A‘r MIDDLETON, WIS.:

ON 4/26/173, CLERK, MIDDLETON PD, ADVISED
_THAT SHE HAD NO RECORD IDENTIFIABLE WITH APPOINTEE'S EX~-WIFE,

Prowd

DATE OF BIRTH[ | SHE FURTHER
ADVISED THAT ON S/17/72, DATE OF
f‘!,‘k
T | , eyt N \ U ‘;l Lo
AT MADISON, WIS.: CLERK, DANE CO. SO, .l
ADVISED THE RECORDS OF HER DEPARTMENT REVEALED NO INFORMATION |
IDENT IFIABLE WITH EITHER 0;,
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On April 25, 1973, Mr. RAYMOND L. GARTHOFF, Deputy
Director, Bureau of Politico-Military Affairs advised that he
first met EAGLEBURGER briefly in 1969 when appointee was assigned
to the National Security Council. They then worked together
closely in Brussels, Belgium from September, 1969 to September,
1970 and knew each other socially as well. They have had
occasional contacts during -the past year :in Washington,D. C.
GARTHOFF stated that he considers the appointee to be a loyal

United States citizen who is devoted to United States interests.

He indicated that appointee's character, morals, reputation and
associations are of the highest type and he recommended
EAGLEBURGER for a government position of ‘trust. GARTHOFF
commented that he has the highest respect for the appointee,

both personally and professionally, and added that he is respected
by the people he works with.

Bureau of Politico-Military Affairs, advised that he has known
the appointee off and on, primarily professionally, since about
1965 when EAGLEBURGER was assigned to the Executive Secretariat
of the Department of Defense. SPIERS stated that he has no
doubts regarding appointee's loyalty to the United States and
added that his character, integrity, habits, and reputation

On April 26, 1973, Mr. RONALD I. SPIERS, Director, \//

_are very good, to the best of his knowledge. He described

EAGLEBURGER as a very bright, intelligent, energetic.and active
individual who "burns himself out'" as a result of his dedication
to his work. SPIERS mentioned that it is his understanding that
EAGLEBURGER "had a case of exhaustion in 1969 while working

at the National Security Council' but he emphasized that he
(SPIERS) was not then in Washington, D. C. and he has no knowledge
of the details of this matter. He commented that appointee's

biggest problem is an inability to paceithimself. SPIERS

explained that EAGLEBURGER 1is the sort of person who works
too hard and does too much himself. He needs to learn to
delegate work to others, rather than to try to do everything
himself. SPIERS remarked ‘that the appointee has seemed some-

‘what nervous and ‘tense in his recent contacts with SPIERS and
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and the Department of Defense. They have worked closely
together during the past five years. MC GUIRE stated that
EAGLEBURGER 1is ‘a dedicated and devoted United States citizen
and a man of very good character, reputation and associations.

He recommended the appointee for a position of trust and confi-

dence with the government, commenting that he is an able,
energetic, intelligent and reliable officer who is highly
regarded by his colleagues, MC GUIRE mentioned ‘that the
appointee is happily married and his wife is a very fine person.
He remarked that it is his recollection that EAGLEBURGER was

111 for three or four weeks in 1969 while assigned to the NSC
but he is not aware of the detail of this matter and can furnish

no information concerning it.

On April 25, 1973, Mr. EDWARD J. STREATOR, Deputy
Director, Office of NAIO and Atlantic Political- Military Affairs
advised that he has known EAGLEBURGER professionally and
socially since about 1965 when they worked together at the
Department of State in Washington, D. C. for a year or so.
They have had occasional contacts ever since that time and
STREATOR saw EAGLEBURGER regularly in Brussels, Belgium during
1969 - 1971 and at the Department of Defense since 1971. He
reported that EAGLEBURGER is a man of great intellectual scope
and depth who is unquestionably loyal to his country. He added
that appointee's character, integrity, reputation and associations
are above reproach and he recommended EAGLEBURGER for a govern-
ment position of trust. STREATOR mentioned that the appointee

'has a keen wit and a good sense of humor and is an amiable

and cheerful man who inspires confidence, His abilities and
capacities are such-that he is a distinct asset to 'this govern-
ment and ‘'we need more people like him in government.'" STREATOR

remarked that in 1969 he had heard or read in the newspapers

that EAGLEBURGER had been ill while working at the National
Security Council, but he could furnish no details concerning
this mateer. He commented that whatever the illness was, it
could not have been a lengthy ‘illness because EAGLEBURGER

‘went to Brussels, Belgium on an assignment in the late summer

or early fall of 1969.

10
















~ or observed anything of an adverse nature concerning his

WFO 161-3940 . o o

GES:mr . .
1 L ;
- National Security Council (NSC) u ‘ . 1 o
i The following 1nvestigation at NSC was conducted
by SAL_ ‘ lon April 27, 1973. .

‘ b6
‘Mrs. | Administrative Officer, NSC, o
=advised the appointee, LAWRENCE, S: EAGLEBURGER, was detailed

./, to NSC as a staff member from the Department of .State for s

the period January, 1969, to September, 1969. She stated
he went on sick leave approximately July 5, 1969, and did
not return to the office and his detall was terminated when
he was assigned to ‘Brussels, Belgium, with a position with
‘the Department of State. '

: The Security File, NSC for the appointee, .
indicates EAGLEBURGER possessed a NSC top secret clearance
for the period January 21, 1969, through September 22, 1969,
This clearance was terminated when the appointee's detail Jl‘
at NSC was completed. '

‘ Mrs.[:::::]advised she does not recall the full
details of the appointee's physical problems, but stated
' she understood that he sufféred, from some type of physical
fatigue which necessitated his going on extended sick
leave. She described the appointee as ‘a highly competent,
¢apable, ‘conscientious and intelligent person who' possesses
-an excellent professional reputation. She has mever heard

personal life and habits. There 4is n tion of his ;
loyalty tp the United States and Mrs. favorably b6
:recommends him for a position of’trust and confidence.

Mrs. advised the appointee is presently e
( being considered Tor the position of Deputy Assistant to
', the President for Security Operations. .

: Staff Member, NSG advised he .
"first behame_anauainted with the appointee in ‘March, 1969,
when he, Joined the staff of NSC, as a staff

member. Since that date he has had continuing professional
contact.ﬂ[::;:::]has also had social cohtact with the

.appointee and conslders him a personal friend. He deseribed
the appointee as a highly competent, capable, diligent:

- and dedicated person. He enjoys an excellent prcfessional
'and personal reputation. [f:f:f:]
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has met the appointee's :
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wife, who is a fine, decent person and advised E&GLEBURGER
is completely devoted to. her. He considers EZGLEBURGER . .
a gentleman in every sense of the word. There is no
question of the appointee's loyalty to the United States
and highly recommends the appointee’ for a position
of trust and confidence.

rm [::::::]advised in July, 1969, the appointee was
suffering from a severe case of flu but refused to go on-:

~ sick leave because of the pressure of his position. At \/”

that time E@GLEBURGER was working extremely long hours.
understands the appointee was also suffering from = ¢
a respiratory ailment. .In-his opinion there was an - b7C

;accumulation of these physical defects which resulted

in the appointee's suffering complete physical fatigue,
which caused his collapse. 'He recalls EAGLEBURGER passed

- put at his desk and was forced to 'secure medical attention. . E
To his knowledge the appointee never returned to his désk

at NSC after this collapse in July, 1969. has P
observed ‘the .appointee off and on subsequent to 1969,
and feels EAGLEBURGER has recovered completely.
believes that Doctor KISSINGER, Assistant to the President
for National Security Affairs has the upmost confidence
in the appointee or he would not have recommended his
appointment as one ofuhis deputies. ;

Mrs.| ’ IAdministrative Assistant,

fNSC, advised she was acquainted with the appointee on a

. professional level on the ‘two occasjions EAGLEBURGER was

detalled to the staff of NSC from the Department of State

in 1966 and 1967 'and subsequently for approximately seven

months dating from January, 1969. She always found the

-appointee a very conscientious, reliable, responsible .

and level headed person. She has never heard or observed

' anything of an adverse nature concerning EAGLEBURGER's

personal 1life and ‘habits. Her comments are completely
favorably concerning the appointee's character, associates,
reputation and loyalty and favorably recommends him for a
position of trust and confidence. '

It is noted that HENRY KISSINGER, Assistant to
‘the President for National Security Affairs listed as a.

. 'peference by the appointee was not 1nterviewed due to the=

pressures of hils position.

'
1
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Tﬂé'following Iinvestigation was conducted by SA

‘] on April 27, 1973:

| |, Secretary to the Council, National
Security Council (NSC) advised that she has known the appointee,
LAWRENCE EAGLEBURGER on a professional bas¢s since the early
1960's. Originally, they were co-workers at the State Department

-and worked on several assignments together during the 1960's.

Later, Mr. EAGLEBURGER came -to the White House and was
instrumental in bringing Mrs. there also. Over the years,k®
they have had some social contact In connection with official »'C
functions and she has always found him to be a responsible,
stable, mature and pleasant individual. Professionally speaking,
he is an extremely capable, hard working, conscientious and
intelligent person. She has never heard or observed anything
unfavorable concerning him. .

She recalled that during EAGLEBURGER's tour at the .
White House during 21969, he became physically 111 on the
Job. She believes that he was suffering from a case of
chronic asthma which -was agravated by the long hours which

-he spent on the job. She has seen him several times over
the past several years and he appears to be "the picture

of health™. She has 10 hesitation in recommending him for
a position of confidence and trust with the Government.

Secretary, National Security Council
advised that she has known the appointee on a professional
bases since 1966 when they both worked together on the White
House Staff. She explained ‘that she was one of several girls
who were assigned to a group of National Security Council b6
staff members, one of whom was LAWRENCE EAGLEBURGER. She  biC
has maintained contact with him since he left National
Security Council and has met the appointee's wife and
children. She has an extremely high regard for him, both
personally and professionally and is aware that he enjoys

a fine professional reputation.
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| i

“u ' The Security File, Nsc, contained an article
from the' Washington Post: dated Sunday, July 6, 1969, with
the caption, "Kissinger Aide Quits for Health, Moves to

NATO". In this article it is pointed out that E&GLEBURGER

left his post with NSC at doctors orders and became a

Political Counselor of the U.S. Mission to NATQ. The

“article further pointed out that E&GLEBURGER had reporﬁed
_that after four years of twelve hour to fifteen hour work

days, he'was told by 'his doctor to take a rest and find

' ‘'some less strenuous job. The article concluded with a

statement, "He is the first member of the Nixon White House
Starf to leave because of exhaustion" ;
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Transmit the following in :
C (Type in plointext or code) . : .
Viq _ AIRTEL ! I
(Priority) ‘ i
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I
l
x
TO: ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (161-4723)
i : I.\ '
' FROM: SAC, ALEXANDRIA (161-2050) (P)
! . o '. 1 j. e -
P ‘ LAWRENCE SIDNEY EAGLEBURGER ' , )
‘ SPECIAL INQUIRY
~ BUDED: 4/30/73
; Re Bureau airtel, 4/20/73.
: ' ’
i
1 EMPLOYMENT
Deputy Assistant Secretary-of Defense '
Pentagon :
b6
: I | 0 . b7cC
On 4/26/73, SA reviewed the OFF

pertaining to the appointee as maintained by the Civilian Personnel
Office, Office of the Secretary of Defense. The file reveals
that on 8/1/7l, the appointee entered cn duty as a Deputy
. Assistant Secretary. of ‘Defense, Policy Plans and "National Security
; Council Affairs, Interpational Security Affaxrs, GS =17,
Step 1. On 8/6/72, he was promoted to a GS -~ 18 in which position
he is still currently employed.

| Y SRRy , [b6]- 4733 —

)

In January, 1973, he was awarded: the Department o
Defense Distinquished Civilian Service Medal. The file'contained

no additional pertinent information. . et e
B s ol » NoT RECORDED;‘Q’
ureau , -
@Alexandria , 22 M7T 3 1973
HEW: mew s

2 \ ' . . e
2 L§l,g~ : .-J,&A\m-
Ed V
' " Approved: Sent M  Per
pecial Agent in Charge U.S.Government Printing Office: 1972 = 455-574




AX 161-2050
!

The appointee's OPF for prior government service
was not forwarded to his current employment office and is
still maintained in the Office of Civilian Personnel, Department
of State, since the appointee was on leave without pay before
enterlng on duty at the Department of Defense.

On 4/26/73, SA| |reviewed the b6
Security file pertaining to the appointee as maintained by the b»7C
Security Office, Office of the Secretary of Defénse, which file
revealed the appozntee was granted a Top Secret Security clearance'’
on 6/23/71, to beccme effec tive on 8/1/71, based on his security
clearance from his prevxous place of employment and this security
clearance is still in effect. The file contained no additional
perxtinent information. | = #

Oon 4/27/73, the appointee was interviewed in his office
at the Pentagon and readily furnished a,signed FD 406, Authority
to Release Information, to be used in connection with securing
his medical records at the Washington Hospital Center. He stated
he was admitted there in April, 1969, for observation after
suffering dizzy spells and-fainting spells in his office at the
White House. He was treated at the White House dispensary and then
taken to the Washington Hosp;tal Center for observatlon. A
brain scan was run on him which was found to be normal and
his dcctor diagnosed his physical problem as fatigue and exhaustion
caused by overwork and too much coffee and cigarettes. He
stated that he then left the White House and went with NATO
for two years and had no more trouble along these lines but that
shortly aftex he did suffer this physical fatigue some "bitch"

writing for Harper's Magazine who was trying to "clobber" HENRY

KISSENGER stated that one of KISSENGER's assistants, namely
the appointee, had suffered a nervous breakdown while working
for KISSENGER., She cited this incident in order to illustrate
hexr point that KISSENGER is "a son of a bltch" to work for.

Addxtzonally, he was personally asked by the then
Defense Secretary MELVIN LAIRD to come to work at the Defense
Department as a Deputy Assistant Secretary of Defense. However,
LAIRD did not want a foreign service office on the State

&

Py 2N

il
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Department payroll working at the Pentagon as the National
Security Council Affairs man so they worked out a deal whereby
the appointee would go on leave without pay from the State
Department and’ then switch over ‘to the Department of Defense:
undexr the regulaxr Civil Service GS rating. Secretary of State
ROGERS ccncurred in this and personally approved this axrangement.

_ . Mr. EAGLEBURGER could not recall the: name of the doctor |
who treated him in April, 1969, and after che¢king his records at
hom advised he could not locate this doctor's name but assumed that
the Washington Hospital Center records would ‘contain the name of
the doctor in the event Lt was necessary to contact him.

On 4/27/73, Mrs. L | Personal Secretary
to the appointee, the Pentagon, advised that she has worked for
the appointee and has known him foxr about the past 12 to 14 months.
She described him as hardworking, dedicated and conscientious. ‘She

- also stated he is a very fair person to work for, has always

been the gentlemen and is very considerate. She vouched for his
character, associates, reputation and loyalty and highly reccmmended
him for a position of trust. and confidence.
. b6

on 4/27/73, Mrs. Secretary to General °’C
ALEC HAIG advised she has known the appointee since about 1968.
She stated she was present in the office in April, 1969, when
the- appointee suffered dizzy and fainting spells and stated that
although she is not' a qualified doctor, ‘the appointee then was
merely suffering physical fatigue ‘from just plain overwork and
dedication to his job. She described the appointee as hardworking,
capable, conscientious, very fair minded, a keen sense of humor, very
personable to work for and very considerate of others. She
vouched for his character, associates, reputation and loyalty and
highly recommrended him for a position of trust and confidence.

PO —— b e et s,
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, ‘ 0n 5/4/73 ‘M.D. |
,NQW., advised that he does mot know anything more about the
illness .of LAWRENCE SIDNEY EAGLEBURGER in May 1969 other
than what was containad in the filés as a duplicate of re-
cords of tHe EAGLEBURGER was

S : '‘Washington Hospital Center,
‘mever seen in | office prior to being admitted to

the hospital for a period of 24 hour observation.

and after

release ‘was never seen or.treated again.

impressions

.. of the appointee's illness at that time were identical to

. ‘the records reviewed ‘at the hospital and he indicated that

‘include, He felt conclusively that EAGLEBURGER'S vertigo
was due to the demands of his responsibilities and duties
‘at that time, which resulted in many hours of work daily,

. he had no further information or additional observations to

b6

b7C

. much tension, and the excessive use of cigarettes and cofifee,

. . 0 i .
4 o ' 1
H
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Transmit the following in
{Type in plointext or code)

Via AIRTEL

(Priority)
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TO: . ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI

LAWRENCE SIDNEY QAGLEBURGER

SPECIAL INQUIRY

(BUDED: 4/30/73)

Re Alexandiia airtel to the Bureau, 5/3/73.

ARREST RECORD .

SC | Faused a search to be made of
the files of the Fairfax County, Virginia, Police Department,
and was advised on 4/30/73, that no record was located concernirg
thé appointee. ‘

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

. S&E scl | caused a search to be made of .
the files of the Central Intelligence Agency and was advised
' * on May 3, 1973, that the files contained no pertinent identi-
: fiable information concerning the appointee's spouse, b6

, nee b7C

sA | : lcaused a search to be made of
the files of the Central Intelligence Agency and was advised
on May 3, 1973, that the files contained no pertinent
identifiable information concerning the appointee.

/6] #7843 = 5 7 |
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AX 161-2050

ASSOCIATES - | :

The following investigation was conducted by
® i

SA

On 5/2/73, Mxs.

Road, Alexandria, VirginIa, advised that her husband was

unavailable for intexview as he was out of town; however,
she said there is no doubt he would highly recommend the
appointee. She said she has known the appointee and his ¢

family over two years and has the'highest regardiz® for b7C

him concerning his character, associates and reputation.
She has mever heard anything of an adverse nature about the
appointee and said there is no doubt he is a loyal citizen.
Mrs. said there is no,question that the appointee

is a competent and responsible individual and will surely
be recommended by anyone who knows him. She highly
recommended tlie appointee for a position of trust and
confidence with the U. S.Government. ;

___;Ihe_fglIQang investigation was conducted
by. SA at the.Pentagon, Arlington, Virginia,

v REGINALD BARTHOLOMEW, Dirxector, Department of
Defense, Mutual and Balanced Force Reductions Task Forxce
(MBFR), Office of the Assistant Secretary of Defense for
Internal Security Affairs (OASD-ISA), advised he met the
appointee in early August, 1971, when the appointee became

the Deputy Assistant Secretary for Policy Plans and NSC _
Affairs (DAS-PP). Thegrmaintained a close working relationship
in ISA. 1In September, 1972, BARTHOLOMEW assumed his:-current

position .and was under the immediate supexvision of the

appointee who .in January, 1973, became the Acting Assistant
Secretary of Defense for International Security Affairs e
(A-ASD-1SA). Nothing derogatory is known concerning his b7
character, reputation, morals, integrity, oxr health. He is

a hardworking, loyal American and outstanding human being.

His parents are deceased; his oxswife lives in Wisconsin

with theixr 17 year cff&fi?j . and he and his current wife,’

MARLENE, have a son| who is four years of age (His wife
is currently pregnant and will give birth to a child in -three

.or four months). The appointee is recommended for a position

of trust apd confidence.
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Lawrence Sidney ngle'burgor

L_! J Deputy Assistant Secretary for Near
Eastern, rican, and South Asian Affairs, Office of the Assistant
Secretary of Defense, International Security Affairs, Department

of Defense, Washington, D. C., advised he has known Mr, Bagleburger
since August, 1971, He stated that he admires Mr, Eagleburger
both professionally and as a person. He said Mr, Bagleburger has
always been an energetic individual who enjoyed good health., F-
described Mr. Eagleburger as a loyal American citizen who is .
competent, likable, honest, and well:-balanced. He highly
recommended him for a position of trust and confidence with the

‘United States Government.

Reginald Bartholomew, Director, Mutual and Balanced Force
Reductions Task Force, Office of the Assistant Secretary of Defense,
Department of Defense, Washington, D. C., advised that he has ~
worked closely with Mr. Eagleburger since August, 1971, He said

‘he knows of nothing derogatory concerning Mr. Eagleburgeris
. character, associates, reputation, or morals. He described
¥r, Eagleburger as an energetic, hardworking, and loyal Amrica_n

citizen. He highly recommended him for a position of trust
and confidence with the Governwent,,

| | Députy Assistant Secretary for European
and NATO alrs, Office of the Assistant Secretary of Defense,

- International Security Affairs, Department of Defense, Washington,

D, C., advised that he met Mr. Eagleburger approximately three

and one-half years ago in Brussels, Belgium, when he, Mr. L
was in his present position and Mr, Eagleburger was a State 56
Department employee. . He pointed out, however,that since August, °'C
1971, they have been co-workers at the Department of Defense, He
described Mr, EBagleburger as a competent, dedicated, and honest

' individual, He commented favorably concerninglihis character,

reputation, morals, and loyalty., He recommended him for a

position of trust and confidence with the Government.

‘Ronald I, Spiers, Director, Bureau of Politico-

Military Affairs, USDS, Washington, D. C., advised he has known
Mr, Eagleburger since 1965, He commented favorably concerning
his character, reputation, associates, and loyalty. He described
hin as an intelligent, energetic,and honest individual who "burns
himgelf out" as a result eof his dedication to his work, He
explained that Mr. Eagleburger is a person who works too hard and :
tries to do too much himself, He said he needs to learn to delegate
work to others rather than trying to do everything himselz., He said
it is his understanding that Mr. Eagleburger "had a case ;

i
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lawrence Sidney Eagleburger

0f exhaustion while working at the NSC." He emphasized,
however, that he has no personal knowledge of the details of
this matter. He recommended Mr. Eagleburger for a position
of trust and confidence with the United States Goverament,

Country Officer for

Romanig, and Albania, Office of Bastern Buropean Affairs, Bureau
of European Affairs, USRS, Washington, D. C., advised he was .

a cless_r_o.t_]llr. ‘Bagleburger's in Brussels, Belgium, ..'.
Mx, advised that Mr. Eagleburger is a loyal American
whose character, reputation, and associates are above reproach,
Heo described him as an enorgetic, competent, and hardworking
individual who is dedicated to his work, He mentioned that there
were press reports in 19069 indicating that Mr, Eagleburger had
some sort of a nervous hreakdown while employed at the N3C.

Mr, emphasixed, however, that he saw no evidence

of any hea problem when he worked with Mr. Eagleburger in .
Brussels, Belgium, He highly recommended Mr, Ragleburger for ,7c
a poaition of trust with the Government,

| ,J Officer-~in~Charge of United Nationa
Political and Security Affairs, Cffice of . Pnitéd-Nations -
Palitiegl "Affairs, Bureauw’df _Internatideal Grganitwatign Affairs, USDS,
“Washington, D. C., advised that he initially met Mr. Eagleburger
in September, en they were co-workers in Brussels,
Belgium, Mr, described Mr, Eagleburger as a dedicated
and patriotic individual whose character, reputation, and
associates are above reproach; He advised that Mr. Eagleburger
is a mature, stable, well-balanced, competent, and dependable
person who did an excellent job in Brussels, Belgium, @
mentioned that Mr. Eagleburger somstimes used a cane while
assigned to Brussels, Belgium, He surmised that Mr. Eagleburger
had a back or leg problem. He indicated that there were
reports in the Pelgian press in 1969 stating that Mr, Eagleburger
had resigned from the NSC due to exhaustion, He noted,
however, that there was no sign of any such problem when
Mr. Ragleburger was serving in Brussels, Belgium, He highly
recommended him for a position of trust and confidence with
the Government,













Lawrence Sidney Eagleburger

M.D., ¥Washington, D. C,, advised

he treated Mr. Eagleburger at the Washington Hospital Center,
Washington, D. C., on May 29, 1969, Dr. Hughes's inpressions
of Mr. EBagleburger's illness at that time were identical with
the hospital records. He advised he could furnish no further
information oxr additional observations. B

'M.D., Director, Office of the =
Deputy Assistant Secretfary foxr Medical Services, USDS,
Washington, D. C., advised that Mr. Bagleburger was given a
conplete physical examination during July, 1969, and was
granted a full medical clearance for Foreign Sexrvice duty on
g:lg il, 1969. He noted that Mr. Eagleburger's medical record
is "¢lear."

Agency Checks

Information has been received from the following
governmental agencies indicating their files contain either
no record or no additional pertinent information concerning

Mxr, EKagleburger:

Office of Becurity, USDS; Atomic Energy
Commission; Central Intelligence Agency;
Security Division, Office of the Assistant
Secretary of Defense; Bureau of Personnel
Investigations, Civil Service Commission;
House Committee on Intexrnal Security;
gnitod States Socrot Sorvice' and the

sSC

The central files of the ¥BI, including the files
of the Identification Division, contain no additional pertinent
information concerning Mr. Engleburger.
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TO SACS WASHINGTON FIELD (]6]-3940) - ENC. 4) (BSM)
R

MARCH 5, 1975, WITHOUT FAXL

STATE DEPARTMENT HAS REQUESTED EXPEDITE INVESTIGATION OF

EAGLEBURGER WHO IS BEING CONSIDERED FOR PRESIDENTIAL APPOINTMENT,
- POSITION NOT INDICATED.

BORN AUGUST }, 1930, MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN, AND XS LISTED
IN }974 CONGRESSIONAL Drazcroﬁv AS EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT TO THE
SECRETARY OF STATE. RESIDENCE ADDRESS LISTED AS 2)}] JEFFERSON
DAVIS HIGHWAY, ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA. SEE WHO'S WHO, 38TH EDITION,
PAGE 874, FOR ADDITIONAL BACKGROUND DATA.
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"WHO'S .WHO IN AMERICA"
38th Edition.
1974-1975 p.8Th
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] . 1 ® P | [N
EAGLEBURGER, LAWRENCE SIDNEY, govt, ofct; b Milw,
Avg.. 1, 1930; 8. Leon Sidney and Helen (an Oraum zﬁ'.ﬁm.
Central State Colt, Stevens Point, Wis., 1948-50; B.S., UL Wis, 1952,
M.S., 1957; ;. Maricoe Ana Heinemann, Apr. 23, 1966; 1 son dy
, nevious owrrisge, Lawrence Scott; chidrenwfawrence Andrew,: [ R
» Lawrence Jason. Joined U.S, Fin, Service, 1957; 3dsec., Tegucigatpa, | ! *
Honduras, 1957.59; assigned State Dept,, 1959-62, 65—66‘; 26‘ 36C,, 3 v
Belgrade, Yugostavia, $962-65; mem, staff NSC, 1966-67; spl. asst. .
. under sec. Suate De;t. 1967-69; exec, asst 10 asst 8o Pres. for mat. - S S
* security affairs, 1969; poht. adviser, counsclor for pobit, affairs U.S, b
. Mission to NATO, Brussels, Belgium, 1969-71; dep, ssst. sec, Dept. ' G 3 :
+ Defa 197173, dep. asst 1o Pres. for pat security operations, also exec. LI
, 8858, 90 5¢¢. state, 1973-=¢ teaching asst. U, Wis,, 1956-57, Vice chma, s
;70; Dist, Young Republicans Wis, 1950-51: enem. Wis. Young Rep,
Exoc. Com.;’1949-31. Served to 15t K. AUS, 1952-54. Mem. Alpha
< Sigma Pl 2131 Jeflersom Davis Hwy Arimgton VA 22202
! ‘ - 3 . ! ‘s

' oo ¢ e,

| "THE BIOGRAPHIC REGISTER"
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Date: MARCH 5, 1975 !
Transmit the following in PLAINTEXT !
. (Type in plaintext or code) :
Vi TELETYPE , URGENT !
(Pnoruy) |

S e e i, g ™ e e i, - en . Y NS T | SR

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (161-4723) (MAIL) AND
SAC, ALEXANDRIA (161~-2050) b6

b7cC
FROM: SAC, WFO . 61-39&0/1/ T '

LAWRENCE SIDNEY EAGLEBURGER SPECIAL INQUIRY. BUDED: MARCH 5,
1975, WITHOUT FAIL.
Qf< RE ALEXANDRIA TELETYPE, MARCH 4, ‘1975, AND WASHINGTON ..
ELD OFFICE TELEPHONE CALL TO ALEXANDRIA, MARCH 5, 1975.
APPOINTEE CURRENTLY RESIDES 1101 SOUTH 23RD ROAD, QE%/,/
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA, WITH WIFE AND SONS,

AND
LEAD. ALEXANDRIA HANDLE.
END.
s— 4%
V)<Y ) >
2 NOoTWECGREED. |

~ Bureau ' NOT RECORRED
1l - Tickler
1 -« WFO | ' 16 APR 8 1975

JJR:rsk ' ‘ —
(3) . 4'})W
Approved: ‘3 Sent M Per

7 0 APR 1 6 1975)ecxal ‘Agent m%harqe U.S.Government Printing Office: 1972 ~ 455-574
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On Mareh 5, 1975, SA | | determined
that the following record concerning the appointee was con-
tained in ‘the Personnel Securlity files, Division of Safeguards
and Security, U.S. Energy Rescarch and Development Adminis-
tration (ERDA), Germantown, !laryland. b6
b7C
Securlty file WA 126273 disclosed that:

September, 1966 USAEC (now ERDA), granted a "Q"
‘ elearance to LAWRENCE SIDNEY.

FAGLEBURGER for a position with
the U.S. Department of State.

The "Q" clearance 1s active.

The file tontained no additlional
pertinent information.




-WFO 161-3940 " | '
iJR:dac R I L R

F

o The files of the 0ffica af Sasupity (SY), Department
of State, reviewed by SA on' February 27, 1975,
disclose the additional Informatlion that on October 29, 1973, °
SY requested that the appointee's "Q" clearance WA-126273 .
remaln in effect :in connection with his reassignment as
‘Executive Assistant in the Office of the Secretary of State.

o SY granted him CENTO clearance on QOctober 29, 1973, .
and: COSMIC and SEATO clearances on November .30, 1973. The »
files shows that he was originally granted securlty clearance
under EO 10450 on November 6, 1956. o T

: The SY file does not show any termination of clear-
ance concerning this individual; however, SY has advised that
all its clearances terminate when ‘the person's relationship’

. with the Department of State terminates. - ‘ :

: The file contains no~m6re‘reCenilbéckgrbﬁhd infor-
-mation. - ‘ T :







WF 161-3940 ’ '
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l 1
| MISCELLANEQOUS
| ‘ .
1 On March 4, 1975, SQG caused a search to
|

be made of the files of the Bureau of Personnel Investigations,b¢
Civil Service Commission, and was advised that no additional »’C
pertinent information was found concerning the appointee.:
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Date: 3/6/75

Transmit the following in TTire TA plaintent o7 7000

Via Airtel

‘(Priority)

To: Director, FBI (161-4723 }
From: SAC, WFO (161-3940) [(P) .
@ Eb7C

LAWRENCE SIDNEY EAGLEBURGER;
Special Inquiry
BUDED: 3/5/75

;/) Re WFO airtel this date. QS}”/
\ t

Leads: 1IRS and SS outstanding.
2. Investigation of U.S. Senators in dictation.
3. Additional interviews at USDS being conducted.

Jloi-4)23 ~5P

NOT RECORDLD

16 APR 8 1975

(:)— Bureau

1 - WFO ‘ ‘
Y
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P o .
Sent : er
U)ﬂPRi-l %éam Agent in Charge . GPO 11970 O v 402733
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the past five years but does not known aprointee's wife or
the reralndexr of his fardily. Tle has had very ¢lose nro-
fessional contact with appointee during the past approx-
dmately two years. He Anltlally ret appointece in Tondon hen
aprolntee accompanied President MIXON on a trip to Nurope

and was faniliar with him when he was assigned to HENRY,
TISSINGER's Staff on the llational Security Councll. GALLNWAY
noted that nothing of an unfavorable or derogatory nature

has ever cone o his attention to dndicate appointee or hils
family are other than of outstanding c¢haracter, reputation,
associates and loyalty to the United States and he highly
recorrended appointee Tor top level scrvice in the Depart-
ment of Stat

@‘IATH%‘IIEH DAVIS, Director feneral of the Torcolgn
Servite, advised he Tiprst ret aprointee in 1966 when both
were serving on the Natlonal Security Council Staff at the
White House and had close contact with him there for approx-
inatley two years. le knows appointee's wife and has had
social contact with them. e has also met appointee's oldest
son. Cver the approximately eight year period he has known
appointee, DAVIS has had nothing but the highest respect
for appointee in all aspects of appointee's work and perfor-
rance. Appointee's character, reputation, assoclates and

“loyalty to the United States are outstanding and he 1s of

the bellef the appolntee's famlly enjJoys the sare status,.
He highly recormended appelntee for advancerent to a hig
Jevel, sensltve and responsible position in the USDS, b6

b7C

On Yarch 3, 1975, L Personal

Assistant to the Deputy Secretary of state, advised she
has known appointee since the 19f5-h6 period when she worlked
in the 0ffice of Congressional Relations and approintee
worked on the Secretariate Staff at USDS. ler contact wilth
appointec has been strictly professional althouprh she has
ret appointce's wife, noting that his wife had previously
worked in the Bureau for [uropean Affairs. MNothing deropa-
tory or unfavorable has ever core to her attention concern~
Ing the bhackpground of appolntec's fanmlly and she considers
the entire Tanily to ke of cuzellsnt gharacter, ropubation,

assoclatos, and loyalty to the Tnited States. She had no
reservatlons, questions or qualifications concerning con-
tinual sorvice by the appointes iIn the USNS and recorr~enied
him hizhly for a top spot iIn the Forelrn Service of the
Tnited States.
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Deputy Assistant Secretary, Bureau

of TDuropcan Affairs, adviscd -he first met .appointee in 1965
when appointce was assigned to the MNorth Atlantic Treaty

. Organization (IIATO), in Turopc and that hc has bcen pro- b6 -
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of State for Management.

would fill that job cnably

same as a permanent posilt
decisions or judgments ap
Assistant to tha Secretar

deployment of USDS or they

‘poinktee has retained his
quite well considering he
role in his current perma
" tant %o the Sccretary. T
well in all categories ac
mended him highly for. any)
at USDS or as an cxecubiv

nNffics

a numbir of V*aru a% both “SC
the aullle.*O foreccast and
desirss: and thinking on somo

o malx- docisions and judgments for
ii ving the. ugcr€+ary of marny

¥rial problems which are con-
Appointee drives, pusihcs
ous an& is well qualificd for

ive: or managerial position in

U.S. Government. His characinr

(l loyalty %o %he United Statss

l..wCA.

are outvstanding and he balievis

Lhe sams sfatus.  He highly recom-
inual high-level service in %hu

s Deputy Director, Policy Planning
appointce once prior to his most
»when they were associlated on %he
s not had close association with
74 at USDS. LEWIS described ap-
rily able, responsive individual
pugh" job as Executive Assistan®
. He has moderate dealings with
h in relatlon to the Policy
r Secrebtary relies heavily upon
ce and judgment .of appointee wij
in the Secretary's Office. and
Acting Deputy Under Sacretary . -
LEWIS is of .th2 opinion appointze’
and is in favor of him getting
ion. = LEWIS stated he knows of no
bointee has made as EBxecutive
y of Stats and it would be %o %he
United Stabtes of América. Ap-
career foreigh servicse credentilals
is operating in a semi-political
nent position as Execubive Assis~

1‘\

h view of %he above, he 1s fairad
cording %o LEWIS and LEWIS recom -

top levsl foreign service hosi?JOﬂ"
e clsevwhere in the 17, Governme

ya)
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béékgréumd écéording to

- criticism he has of him. I that
" He pointed out “AGLEBURGﬁ,
" to the Secretary of State|
period of time and is able

and concerns with uncaani

.. pontee is. incredibly well}
;.>d901sions,,3udﬂments and

F:,*also loyai énd wéll 1ikéd
. loyalty-to the Secretary.
towards the national

appears absolutely 1ndlsp€n%ah'e

to foresee ‘the Secretary s desires
g inaccuracy

ions with everyone 0. -the knowledg@
y. loyal to the Secretary but’ he ig
‘by the Foreign Service Staff.’ His
oes not. inhibi% his .orientation

‘good), the: Dcpartment or the For31gn -
Most of the top level . OfflCl : )
- considered he has done a good Job and’

USDS have

'inot aware of any decision appointee has made - that could

- .be considered detrimental| to the United States.

Apooint

and his family are 1oyal mericans without aues*ion and -

 of excellent - character r

. recommended appointee wit
" reservation for'continual
vice. ;

,putation and assoclaﬁes " He +<'*'

hlgh 1eve1 .S. Government ser«

l, Special A351stan+ to

‘the Secretary of State an
ment , Executive’ Secre*arl
;State reiterated his com

b, Office of the Secretary e
nents of April 25, 1973 ¢onceri-

ing app01ntee when he .

- tant:Secretary for Furcp
»holds the” appointee in. th

mended appointee for any

".v1ce of the United Stabes

‘1ment of U.5.

Gpvernment. z,‘ 

~ATTRlYS ;- and statéd he still
> same high regard.”
Lop: levnl job in the. Poreigm ‘Ser-

or in any other agency or’ deperum*‘

?

thuty ﬁxécutivé Jébrétary,

5 Exedutivé secretarialt, Qfﬁiie of the Secretary of State, :
intes by rrputation for aonroxu,»‘t“

-}adv1sed he -has ‘known appo
- imatley ten years but has

7 with him. for the’past fif

' as a good manager and adm
© Judgment -and decision mak
the Secretary-of
competent and ca!
sensitive mattern

3"hard, is
and

worked closely and-personally - -
reen months. He'described: him ™
Inistrator-and a person vhose -

ing talents have ba@q Jindispen-
State. He worlks: ﬁxur@maly i
hable or handllng the mos 1cgmmj

5 1nyolvin@_tnegu,s Governmrnb"
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since he has worked for an -extended ™ J1Tf§'7
stated ap- - v

likéd desplte some of the daiff wcultf?J;
hings he has to do in his. position .
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in any field. -has bever hnd reason %o oues 1on ap»
pointee or. his family's ﬁparacter, reputa*aon or associlal :
1 to .be wvery loyal Ambrlcan &1 1~gns._
noted .appointee - ‘ha’s all. the nPChSSaPy qualities re- b6
“quired in‘g- top executivel and he pecommended . hin without
PbSLTV&inﬂ for a more sensitive and resnonsible p081u10n
"in-service to the nation. g o T Ty
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s F’liowing tsrviews were . conducted by - %ﬁ B, 0 "
on March 7 L1975, -at-the U.S. Department -~ i,

of State (USDS), ‘Washington, D.C. (UDC),wconcerninv.A e Tape
LAWRENCE SIDNFY EAGLEBURC ER: | o o "

QOBERT S I@GERSOLL Deputy oecretary of Staue,
advised he ‘has. known appcmntee sincé ‘Movember, 197;,*when o '
" he, INGERSOLL, returned Jo the United .States after sérving

- as. U.S. Ambassador to- Ja an.* He' hag:had- dally profess;onal
-contact with app01ntee since that tlme and has had several
'soc1a1 v151ts with appoir tee and - hlS wife on a home and
- home basis. . INGERSOLL d scrlbed app01ntee asian eeremelJ
dedlcated loyal ‘able, and competent 1nd1v1dual who has
-~ been 1nvolved in - many’ to “level administrative -and’ manag@rlal
_decisions’ while serving ds- ercutivc Assistant to the Secre- -
“ tary of State. He aéts ds .a: Mo between" as ‘regards’ Secre-.
‘T“ary of State- and the Deﬁ
“for.the Secretary" since/ e khows ™ the Secretary s desires and
-feelings on a great. numb
‘balanced view' concernlng| ersonal matters and s well re-
garded in the - foreign seqvice as ‘a person . who ‘doés not -

7{ ‘alienate and. has establlsled good relationships with the i

E more s¢n51+1ve and respon

"other foreign serv1ce of cers;.+he press; Congress- and

the White House. ' He has andled all’ these categories i

~a beautlful manner and IN:FRSOLL ‘has: never heard any ad—"

verse-: commbnts concerning app01nfnr ~He . consldcrs the e

apD01ntee, his wife and: ﬁamlly to- be of outsbandlng char-=.

-actery repuuatlon and . loy 1ty-to. the United States . and.

‘récommended him without rlsnrvafion or advanccmmn* te: a
ﬂble post in. USDS .

. g Ambassador EDWA D W, MULCAHY eruty Assisuant -
Stcretary, Bureau of Afrlyan Affalrs, adv1sed hn has known;
appoin*ne for: approx1mafp y four months ‘and’ prlor to that~
ime. appoin ¢ée was just ajname £0 him since he, MULCAHY, : -
Was ass1gned outside the Jnited States. ”ULPAFY has Found
apP01nt69 to be extrenely| .efficient’ during the  few-timesg . o .
“he hau,deaT with- ‘appointee- dlrvvbly no*ihg appoiﬁtee "rrﬁ11vf
ogets things' dohe ." App011t99 has. a finp . clear. tnlnklr”4”&i~
mind has.a assessment of the~ nrlorities of h¢s Jjob and Is -
8N excellnnt admlnistrat0° and manager. ~The pfficinnoy o“'{ -
uhC Srcrefary of State 5 jpflcﬂ L 1araely due e} a0p01uua; '
“sinee ﬁhe e are féu An gorcrnmen wno relate as well wWith ‘

Iartment He frequently makes dcclslons ﬂ ,

» of matters. He has-.a very. well ﬁﬁ""

e the SecreuarJ as app01nte%; he 1s able to tnlnk and ac* f'“;i?'t“ 5
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%?£v1sed he flPSb met ap901,
to 1966 when dppoint€e was assigned to the: Secretariatrl
“Staff for a. period of- ap.rox1mately elg hteaﬁ months as

o 161~ 3qH0"*7‘1ﬁ S PRI |

{jDRK wme 7“\1‘” A SRS TR ¢-M';}j4;.
fflbr elsewhere in the. Dcpar¢meﬁt or¢UZS:fdeeﬁﬁﬁent,@glvﬂg,ﬁ’
'.top mos+ level S o e ;jg'_'n;,vif AT )

Secr@tariat Sta 34 Director ada
tee during the time period. 1963

a-line officer who was among the most. effectlve and. ra-

.. sponsive, foreign service offiters worlking on. the line:

He later saw appoinﬁee i 1968 when - anp01ntce traveled

n"fto_Rome with. President HNIXOM.- He received the same‘excpl
‘glenr impr9551én of amrom;tce during the NIYQﬁ‘vi51t H

has had pcriodic contaci Z*H\appo intee since. that time.
until- July, lQ?ﬂ. where current p031flon brougb*'

4ﬂghim dn +o close con*act with appolnt 3¢ at LSD

"’~

decrlbed appoinueejs CU?rﬁﬁt DOSl ian asg..

. Executivp Assistant to the Sécretary,. of S?at@”as being S
hiunloue and closely associlated with the Secretary. Appointee

- is = person reflective ofl the Secretary's’ desires and has

.. the ability %o translate these ‘desires into action.  Apr

Ve manager ané admlnlotrator wno

p01n*ec ‘ig a ‘wery, ,effect

03

-~ has a quick perceptive milnd -and getsithings done.  He is!: o
. very -useful to the: Sccre,ary, Foreign Serv1ce, the 3npap*4,fﬁ i
~ment “and the U.S. Government striking a ‘good bakannc between

“them. . He hnjL_Jmﬁ ability to make:all views known to the .. -
- Secretary. stated appointee B habits and morals are’.

- impeccable: and that ‘he” and -his: familj ‘are of oub stavdlng
.. character, rcpu ation, -ard. associates’and t‘elr loyalry to-
- bthe United States is abovc réproacb rpcommende¢ ap

v (_»p01ntee without questlon, reservatlom oT Ou&llflcaﬁ10n17f'g
’”quor any hlgh 1eve1 n051tion in! USDS ie s i T
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- Senator HA
%o -9

Virginia Senators

K

On March 4, 1975, Senator WILLIAM
RRY F. BXRD JR., each advised S
they are insufficiently acquainted with the

appointee, LAWRENCE SIDNEY EAGLEBURGER, to enable then to
furnish any comment concerning him, ' ,

b6 ..
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- FBI
Date:  3/11/75

Transmit the following in.

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

(Priority)

;S,%VIJRENCE SIDNEY EAGLEBURGH
BUDED: 3/5/75

Re Alexandria airtel to Bureau, 3/6/75.
, - A b6
CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE .AGENCY (CIA) CHECK BIC

SC was advised on 3/10/75 ‘that ,
the files of CIA contained no pertinent identifiable infor-
mation. concerning the appointee.

No further investigation outstanding in the
Alexandria Division.
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| LAWRENCE SIDNEY EAGLEBURGER;
‘ SPECIAL INQUIRY
BUDED: PAST
/ Re WFO.airtel, 3/10/75.
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CQT\ On March 11, 1975, SC| | caused a

/

was found concerning the appointee.

(z) Bureau
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search to be made of the files of the U.S. Secret Service,
Department of the Treasury and was advised that no record
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*Cony furpished,
W%t%to f‘i’ (n ldlufz Nt sp March 12, 1975
on ¥ y

on A-Z-Xg (iltd  COW
LAWRENCE SIDNEY |8 BURGER

THE INVESTIGATION OF MR. EAGLEBURGEIf‘GdVﬁ 4 -
INQUIRIES IN THE CONTINENTAL UNITED STATES AS TO HIS N
CHARACTER, LOYALTY, ABILITY, AND GENERAL STANDING, BUT L

NO INQUIRIES WERE MADE AS TO THE SOURCES OF HIS INCOMB'.

The information in this summary memorandum covers:
the period since May, 1973. Mr. Eagleburger was.bhoxn.on. = _
August 1, 1930, in Milwaukee, Wisconsin. T
‘3 N

Enploynent | Al
omen Lol s ovth o / n

Mr. Bagleburger continued to be employed by the
‘ ‘ Department of Defense, Washington, D. C., until June 10,
; 1973. He was detailed to the National Security Council,
: Executive Office of the President, The White House,

Washington, D. C., as a member of the staff until agustii,.
1973. Since September, 1973, Mr. Eagleburger has ‘been
Executive Assistant to Secretary of State Henry A. Kissinger,
washidgtonkcD.Dopartoont oL &0ake, Vuntdmalon, ©, €.

on June 23, 1974, he was appointed Foreign Service
Officer (FSO-1);, Office of the Secretary; United States -
. Department of State, Washington, D. C., in: cénj’dnctzﬁémﬁy»
Withuhiscenrréntaadstgnfientolor of Stcbe Ricoly s

ReréviewloB:rMri.Eaglebyrgér' scpersondekifiletat
the United States Department of State reveals that a
memorandum was prepared concerning Mr. ‘J!agleburqer by
Secretary of State Henry A. Kissinger, In.uhich!' .Sécretary
Rissihgertstitéd,. "”Mn“ixggbbbunge:thasnﬁeen imy EBrecutive
PR AssistgntisineerIhbeckmensevrétarytofirstatélinnSeptenbek,
" Dem AD AWm . 1923..C He: '*haauprevfofiklyusenved' herinrsihi¥dr cBpatitfies
A‘D:'"DA"D""""'* fﬁf‘i Se\lerglﬁ?éargohﬁ uim Ksuywéux’f ui ‘uvub&bﬁw LUI. UC""{:;‘:LI YLEL&&»

P | vover the long period of our association,

Eoatin .. Mr. Bagleblirger has consistently displayed an unequaled

| amECne~  combination of vigor, dedication, intellectual excellence
oMt e and wise judgment.- His passion for getting the job done
INS9OLHON mpuae- ‘ . 4

S
om & Evel, pur LN
e = H NAMGIOA‘LD A“J l l ~ L/ 72’ 3 6 Bac \ "
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L o 5% RETURN TO 'MR AREEM-T636. v
elephone R, .
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Lawrence Sidney Eagleburger

Clogse Relatives

In addition to his wife and children, mentioned
previously, Mr. Bagleburger has the following living close
relatives:

Sister A |

Ludington, Michigan

Son | |
Madison, Wisconsin

Credit and Arrest Checks

Information has been received' from appropriate
credit reporting agencies indicating their files contain
either no record or no additional pertinent information

- concerning Mr. Eagleburger.

Information has been received from appropriate
law enforcement agencies indicating their files contain
no information concerning Mr. Eagleburger or his close
relatives.

Security Clearances

Mr. Eagleburger currently holds a top secret

- security clearance granted to him by the National Security

Council, Executive Office of the President, and a "Q"
clearance granted by the Atomic Energy Commission, now the
Energy Research and Development Administration.

Mr. Eagleburger currently holds CENTO, COSMIC, and SEAIO

clearances granted to him by the United States Department
of State.

=

Agency Checks

Information has been received from the following
governmental agencies indicating their files contain either
no record or no additional pertinent information concerning
Mr. Eagleburger:

Bureau of Personnel Investigations,

Civil Service Commission; Department
of Defense; National Security Council:

- 6 -
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was advised of the identity of the interviewing agent

and that he/she was being interviewed regarding his/her
background clearance investigation; specifically to verify the
completeness and accuracy of his/her Standard Form (SF-86), as
well as his/her knowledge of any current or past circumstances
that might have a bearing on his/her suitability or Federal
employment or access to classified information. The appointee
provided the following information:

LomFo 101 A-38Y0O /4-

¢
¢

He/she does not now, nor has he/she in the past, abused
prescription drugs, utilized illicit drugs or abused alcohol. 1In
this regard he/she has not participated in any type of drug or
alcohol counseling or rehabilitation programs. '

, -With- regard to credit issues he/she has-not been
involved in any personal or business credit difficulties, to
include repossessions, delinquent loans or debts placed for
collection. He/she has not filed for bankruptcy.

He/she has never been involved in any type of civil
ND) suit as a plaintiff or defendant. '

He/she has not been involved in any criminal matters as

a subject or a suspect, nor has he/she been charged, arrested, or
convicted in any criminal matter. /

He/she has never been denied any type of Federal
employment, nor has he/she been dismissed from any employment for
Yy reason.

He/she has not contacted, nor has he/she been
contacted, by representatives of foreign.countries.

He/she knows of no issues in his/her personal life'
which could be used to coerce him/her in any way.

Investigation on n File » /é/g-—

by Oate gictated

This document CoNtaing neither recommendations nor conciusions of the FBL1, It is the property of the £ 81 and is loaned 10 your agency;
ic and Its Contents are not 1O De Sistriduted outside your agency,
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TMPORTANT J0BS. VERY WELL, 15 mrzmggrmm. AFFAIRS spscmusr, el
/SUPERB- CHOICE FOR POSITION. HS TERRIFIC ABILITY ‘FOR'JOB, EARNS
RESPECT OF PEOPLE wnmaa msv AGREE VITH Hm OR' NOT. ENJOYED

= nsxcsu,sm REPUTAT 10N AT NATIONAL SECURITY srm-' AND STATE DEPART-
MENT. KNOWS NOTHING DEROGATORY CONCERNING APPOINTEE OR WIFE; WHO
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F4 ' Attachment D

(a) For approximately 2 1/2 years, and until recently, I
was one of five US outside directors of a New York State
chartered FDIC Bank which is wholly owned by a Yugoslav parent
bank. This bank, LSB Bank of New York, and one of its inside
directors, a Yugoslav natzonal, has been sub;ected to a single
criminal charge of conspiring to violate the law in .respect of
‘the filing of two allegedly false or inaccurate current
‘transaction reports.

I am informed that the case is pending in the US District
court for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania,

I played no role whatever in the transaction in question,
nor in any operation of the bank. I have not been approached
or questloned by the authorities and do not anticipate being a
witness in the case. I have been further assured by counsel to
the Bank, who has inquired of the Government, that no
wrongdoing whatever has been imputed to me.

—— Wit s

" SIS SV W s A i

) ITT Blackburn was the suﬁ}pct of a criminal
1nvest'gat10n relating to vxolatzons of the Iranian ‘Boycott
Regulations in 1980. This led to an, indictment in December

1985 and conviction of the Corpora%;on in August 1986.
However, appeal, the 8th Circuit tgversed, set aside the
jury verdi and dismissed the indictment on the ground 'that
the grand jury ‘had not intended to indict ITT Corporation when

it named the Blackburn Division as a defendant.

Electric Corporation, a\ subsidiary of ITT, has
been the subject\ of an extended investig t1on by DCAA of its

. time charging and\manning practices on thé DEW Line and BMEWS
service contracts.\ While this investigation could have led to
a criminal proceeding, ITT has been 1nforméd by the
investigator that his final report will agg\recommend referral
to the U.S. Attorney and instead will conclufe that a civil

* resolution is appropriate. X

\

(d) I1TT pbialcom, \\1ndxrect1y owned ITT Sub51d1ary, 8ince
sold to British Telephone), was ‘the subject of a\prxmlnal
investigation in 1984-85 relating to mischarging\of government
telephone calls on several GSA contracts. Restitutxon was made
by the company, and in 1985 gge Department of Justace closed
its investigation without seeking indictments of elther the
company of any individual.

As a member of the ITT Boa;é\z played no role whatever in
the transactins in question, nor in the operations of ITT ox
its subsidiaries.
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WMFO 161A-3940

Continuation of FD-302 of LAWRENCE SIDNEY EAGLEBURGER on. 1/30/89 pase

advised that he had been charged with malicious mischief 'in 1954,
while he served as a military police officer in the U.S. Army.
He advised that he mentioned that incident on his SF-86 as well.

He has never been denied any type of Federal
employment, nor has he been dismissed ‘from. any employment for any
xeason.

He has' not contacted, nox. has he been contacted, by
xreprxesentatives of foreign countries, outside the scope of his
‘normal duties.

He knows of no -issues in his personal lee which could
be used to coerce him in any way.

‘He 'has not been named as the subject in any
professional complaints or any other type of non-judxcxal
disciplinary actions, to includé bar association grievances,
better business complaints, student or military disciplinary
proceedxngs, or EEO complaints. He is not aware of ‘any business
or investment circumstances that could involve or have involved
conflict of interest allegations against him.

He has never been involved in any type of psychological
counseling with any psychologist, psychiatrist oxr other qualified
counselor.

He has never been a member in any type of organization
that restricts membership on the basis of sex, race, religion or:
national .origin.

To ‘the ‘best of his knowledge, all other information
contained on the SF-86, as originally submitted, is complete and
accurate.

He advised that his new current address is 2250
Clarendon Boulevard, Apartment .612,. Arlington, Virginia, home
phone number 524-3914. He advised that he moved into that
residence approxzmately one week ago.
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/ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

2/2/89

Oate of transcription

LAWRENCE S. EAGLEBURGER, the Designated Under Secretary
of State for Political Affairs, Washington, D.C., telephone
nunbex 647-9640, was recontacted to provide additional
information regarding his background investigation. EAGLEBURGER
provided the following additional information.

EAGLEBURGER advised that, as per pagqe 4 of his SF-86,
he had a social friend in Yugoslavia named b6
EAGLEBURGER advised that he met [ |while he was assigned to b7C
Yugoslavia as the United States Ambassador there. EAGLEBURGER
advised that[____ |is a retired Lieutenant General -in the
Yugoslavian armv., and a medical doctor as well. EAGLEBURGER
advised that lis a vexy well known Heart Surgeon in his
native Yugoslavia and that he was their family doctor while he

was[f:fijned to the U.S. Embassy. EAGLEBURGER advised that he

and do not exchange written communications, although they
have been friends over the years. EAGLEBURGER said that he has
seen[____ ]on several occasions, both here in the U.S. and in
Yugoslavia. EAGLEBURGER advised however, that at no time, has
[::f:]ever appeared to be working in an intelligence capacity.

EAGLEBURGER advised that he met while
he was assigned to the United States Embassy in ¥Yngoslavia,
starting in 1977. EAGLEBURGER advised that is the son

of a former Yugoslavian Ambassadox to the United States.
EAGLEBURGER advised that[ ]is a graduate of the
University of Maryland, his age is approximately 40 years old,
and is now an economic advisor to the Nation qf Serbia.
EAGLEBURGER advised that when he met he was an economic
advisor in Yugoslavia. EAGLEBURGER advised that he has remained
a social friend of[ | over the years, but that he does not
exchange written communication with him. EAGLEBURGER advised

that he does see] occasionally when| lis in the
United States, or when he (EAGLEBURGER) is in Yugoslavia., b7C
EAGLEBURGER said that at no time did appear to be

working in an intelligence capacity.

EAGLEBURBER advised that with respect to all of the
organizations listed on his attachment 6 (a) to his SF-86,
listing board and trustee affiliations he has with those

WMFO

Investigation on .2/ 1/ 89 a Washington, D.C. Fios_ 1618-3940 = (0 /
by SA| i - IR% RSB:tnw Oate aictatea . 2/2/89

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclysions of the £81, It is the property of the FB81 and is loaned L6 your agency;
it and its contents are not 1o be distributed outside your agency,
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Wro 161-3940
JGR:armd
EMPLOYMENT
Department of State
2201 € Street, N.W.
‘Washington, D.C.
On March 10-11, 1981, SA | |
conducted the following investigation:
] Assistant Secretary for European b6
Affairs, Départment of State (DOS), advised that he has b7C

kn the appointee, Eagleburgex, since approximately 1964.
[:f%?stated'that he and the appointee met through their

DOS employment, and they havi:fffﬁ professionally and socially
associated since that time. said that the appointee

has held a number of different positions at DOS. Most rxecently,
he has been the Embassador in Yugoslavia. IHe has held that
position from approximately nid-1977, to the end of 1980.

described the appointee as being "frankly one

of our best."” le has experience working at the Pentagon,

DOS and the National Security Counsel. Ye is dedicated, hard-
working, and totally reliable in every way. He is aﬁff:ffjoluteiy

dependable, cooperative, conscientious and discreet. stated
that ‘the appointee gets along marvelously with others as he is
honest and direct, and he also has a charming sense of humor.
To[;;:::] knowledge, the appointee has no drug or alcohol related
probléms. [t had no reason to question the apnointec's
character, associates, reputation or loyalty.[ ] recommended
the appointee for a position of trust and confidence with the
U.S. Government. (It should be noted that [ |was listed by

the appointee as a reference.)

|, Under-Secretary for Political
Affairs, DOS, advised that he has been professionally and
socially asgociated with the appointee, "on and off", since
1965. Ef:::::fffstated that the appointee has held a number of
different positions at DOS. Ile was a Staff Assistant to the’
Bureau of Iuropean Affairs, on loan to the Pentagon, on the
Hational Security Counsel Staff, Under-Secretary for “Manaacrent,
and finally he was Fmbassador to Yugoslavia for the last three
years.

bé
bicC

__ldescribea the arpointee as being a top-flight
professional who is outstanding in every respect. Ile is dedicated,
very efficient, and absolutely dependable, cooperative, conscientious
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LAVRENCE SIDNEY EAGLEBURGER; SPECIAL INQUIRY, BUDED : MARCH 1
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RE ALEXANORIA TELETYPE TO.BUREAU, MARCH [7, 1981

sd | CAUSED A SEARCH To BE MADE OF THE FIL ‘
(1973 TO PRESENT) OF THE ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA, POLICE DEPARTMENT
AID UAS ADVISED ON MARCH 17, 1981, THAT KO RECORD WAS LOCATED |

CONCERNING APPOINTEE'S SPOUSE,] |, nzE

. IT IS TO BE NOTED THAT AT ALL TIMES AN IMDEFINITE

RUMBER OF UKIDENTIFIED RECORDS ARE OUT OF FILE A!D AN ACCURATE
SEARCH CANROT BE MADE., o '

ALL INOIVIDUALS CONTACTED WERE APPRISED OF THE PROVISIONS
OF THE PRIVACY ACT, AMD THOSE REQUESTING CONFIDENTIALITY HAVE
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TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: *
() Teletype () Immediate
(O Facsinile (3 Priority
(2 Routine
___________________ e S - = o

T0: © DIRECTOR, FBI (161-4723)
~
FROM: SAC, WFO (16}?

LAURENCE SIDNEY EAGLEBURGER

SPECIAL INQUIRY
BUDED: 3/13/81 WF

Re BuTel dated 3/7/81.

LPMINISTRATIVE

-

where granted.”

o 6\% S
Approved: / %

(73 CONEIDENTIAL

0) (RUC) /)

“Where appropriate, Privacy Act (e} (3)
¢+ ws furnished to persons interviewed.
E press prom'ses of confidentiality, both
I'mited and unlimited, have been noted
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Lawrence Sidney Bagleburger - .

¥

Interviews.

L%

: Thirty-one additional persons, consisting of current and

- former supervisors and co-workers, colleagues, formexr neighbors,
references, professional associates, and social acquaintances, were
interviewed. They advised Ambassador Eagleburger is a loyal American
whose character, reputation, and associates are above rxeproach. He
was described as intelligent, conscientious, dedicated, discreet,
dependable, and hardworking. Several of Ambassador Eableburger's

. colleagues stated Ambassador Eagleburger is an intexrnational affairs
. specialist and.a leadexr with a good sense of propriety. Two of
Ambassador Eagleburger's professional associates stated Ambassador
Eagleburger has earned the respect of his peers and co-workers in
the field of foreign serxvice. One colleague stated Ambassadox
Eagleburger "is the top of his profession and there is no better
Eoreign service officer in the active service:.! All persons
intexrviewed highly recommended him for a position of trust and
“xesponsibility. '

Among those interviewed are the following:
Henry A. Kissinger, Pormer Secretary of State,
washington, D. C.

| ] formex Ambassador, DOS, Washington,
Do C. ) ) s

| | ,DeppeyvERscutivessderatheyy » DOSY -
Washington, D. C.

Charles W. Bray,lIIT,DeputgyDitscebey,IaBéeragidnarl,
Communication Agency, Washington, D. C.

John E: Reinhardt, Director, International Communicatf~n
Agency, Washington, D. C. : T

| |, Ambassador,ﬁsqsﬁemméaguax;i:u;l
Republic of GCermanyjrwbovwasedntrrVishédginnWashifgton, D. C.

| | Assistant Secretary for European Affairs,
DOS, Washington, D. C. :

- pavid C. Gompert, Deputy Director, Secuxity, DOS,
washington, D. C.

Robie Mark Palmex, Director, Office of Disarmament and
Arms Control, DOS, Waqhington, D. C.

| ] undex Secretary of State for
Management, DOS, Washington, D. C.

: | ‘ i |
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Credit. and Arrest Checks

i

g
i

Information has been received from appropriate credit
reporting agencies indicating their files contain either no recorxd
or no additional pertinent information concerning Ambassador °

» Eagleburger. :

Information has been received from appropriate law
enforcement agencies indicating their f£files contain no record
concerning Ambassador Eagleburger or his close relatives.

3 [ )

Agency Checks o '

Information has been received from the following
governmental agencies indicating their files contain either no
- record or no additional pertinent information concerning

i

Ambassadox Eagleburger: . . { .

e Office of Security, Department of

: State; Defense Central Index of
Investigations; gertral Intelligence
AyendlitandoThe WhfteeHouse Office.

The central files of the FBI, including the files of the
Identification Division, were checked by name only, and contain
no additional pertinent informgtion concerning Ambassado: Eagleburger.
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Three additional porsons.wore 1ntorviowod, and all persons
commented favorably regarding Ambassador Eagleburger's character,
loyalty, and general standing. They highly recommended him for a
position of trust and responsibuity in Government service.

Bocurigy clearancc

Aubassador Bagleburger holds an active code work cloarancc
granted to him on Fabruary 18, 1281, by the Departnent of ﬁtato.

‘Agency Checks

" Information has been received fron the Division of Personnol/

Investigations, Of£ice of Pergonnel Management, and the United States

Secret Service indicating their iiles contain no record and no

;ddit%g:al portinent :lnformat:lon, r.g$yed:b1vely,, eaneering., ’Ambaﬁﬁadqr
agie 391' .
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ALL FEI INFORMATION CONTAINED
; HEFEIN I3 UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 07-21-2011 BY c0324 UC/DBAW/3AE/DF

From: Director, FBI (161-4723) January 24, 1989

To: SACs, Baltimore (161-2169) (No enclosure) .+ bicC
Cincinnati (No enclosure)
Columbia (No enclosure)
Jacksonville (No enclosure)
New Haven (SF-86 and release enclosed)
New York (161-2194) (SF-86 and release enclosed)
Philadelphia (Supplement to SF-86 and release enclosed)
Pittsburgh (No enclosure)
Richmond (No enclosure)
Washington Metropolitan Field (161-3940) (SF-86 and

release enclosed) j:A&v}

l Gﬁﬁ( 1
LAWRENCE SIDNEY EAGLEBURGER -
SPIN (A) Ne retsed. ee eeladives -

BUDED: 02/03/89 Without Fail

Bureau has been requested to conduct an extremely
expedite investigation of Eagleburger for a an unspecified
Presidential appointment which requires Senate confirmation.

Previous 161 investigation conducted February, 1981.
Update from that point.

h Appointee is described as born on August 1, 1930, 'in
Milwaukee, Wisconsin; has SSAN 398-26-7810; and resides at 990
Silvermine Road, New Canaan, Connecticut.

Appointee will be required to make decisions concerning
policy and personnel matters; therefore, during interviews,
determine if appointee has expressed or manifested any bias or
prejudice against any individual or group based upon sex, race,
color, religion, national origin, handicap or age. Determine if
appointee lives within his financial means. Also determine if
appointee uses illegal drugs or abuses alcchol.

Investigation should receive immediate attention and
receiving offices should telephonically advise FBIHQ of any
derogatory information developed, confirm by teletype, and record-
pertinent interviews relating to derogatory information on FD-302s.

7 Receiving offices note that all periods of appointee's
adult life must be accounted for and, if during the course of
investigation unexplained or unaccounted for gaps are identified,
leads should be directed to the field office covering appointee's
current employment to have appointee contacted and to have his
activities during specific periods identified.

Receiving offices should telephonically set leads to
other offices to be followed by immediate teletype w1th a copy .

provided to FBIHQ. ) =9 )
T
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As this is a Presidential appointment, field offices-'are
expected to meet deadline without fail. >

LEADS:

Baltimore: Check DCII.

Cincinnati: Check DISCO.

Columbia at Columbia, South Carolina: Interview listed
reference, President of the Univexsitv of South
Carolina, CorIumpIla, sSoutn Carolina, telephone

Jacksonville at Daytona Beach Shores, Florida: Conduct
appropriate credit and arrest checks on appointee as he owns a
condominium at 2987 South Atlantic Drive, Daytona Beach Shores.

New Haven at New Canaan, Connecticut: Insure that at
least five persons knowledgeable concerning appointee are
interviewed.

New York will immediately interview appointee in
accordance with MIOG, Part II, Section 17-5.6 and will report
results on an FD-302. At an absolute minimum, the FD-302 should
clearly set forth the appointee's responses to those questions
labeled a-m under Section 17-5.6 cited above. During interview,
explore response on appointee's supplement to his SF-86 wherein he
indicated Board and Trustee affiliations with numerous
organizations. Determine whether he has any controlling inteE§§t
in the management of these organizations, and if so, obtain '
appropriate information from appdintee=to—set TEeads—for employment
inquiries and any regulatory checks. In addition, ascertain
names of representatives of those listed clients of Kissinger
Associates and interview or set appropriate lead for interview.
Also explore response to question #15 on his SF-86 wherein he
states he maintains contacts with Yugoslav nationals. As principal
office, insure at least 20 persons knowledgeable concerning
appointee are interviewed. Contact the corporate counsel of ITT
Corporation to determine whether those investigations listed under
items 3 and 4 on appointee's supplement to his SF-86 involved any
allegations of unethical or unprofessional conduct on the part of
Mr. Eagleburger. Thereafter, review or set lead to review
appropriate records.

Philadelphia: Check United States Attorney's Office for
the Eastern District of Pennsylvania to determine appointee's
involvement, if any, in a criminal investigation involving the LSB
Bank of New York as listed on appointee's supplement to his SF-86.

Pittsburgh at Hedgesville, West Virginia: Conduct arrest
and credit check on appointee as he owns a home at Black Hawk Lane,
Hedgesville, West Virginia.

Pittsburgh at Boyers Center, Pennsylvania, Check OPM.
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ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEEEIIJ I3 UNCLASSIFIED

ELST
TO: ELSUR TL. 114 - ELIMINATE REFERENCES WHERE
(@uczc %‘32‘; ‘7*33% T 243 POSSIBLE BASED ON DOB
Wanted & CCH Files :
Attn: Mrs.
NADDIS ‘
OCIS, ISIS, AND IIS Entered on //75//!27 \
FROM:

SPECIAT. INQUIRY Room 4371 TL 114 _______
‘ . . N\
SUBJECT: lvggﬁgﬁéum\ef\ , SPIN, -BUDED: R /j /W’
: \; ) Vv

The Burezu has been recuested to condauct an exgedite
investigation of the above—cant:.onea subject, who is be:.ng

considered for an unspecified Presidential appointment. The

indicated unit is requested to check appropriate indices based
upcn. available information concerning subject, emgloymen-r and
21l close relatives. It is recuest ted that the resulis cf your

checks, pcsitive or necative, be indicated in the spaces provided
Eelow, and rela.yed to the Special

cial Incuiry Unit (SPIN), Rocm 4371
TL 114 v:.a routing Sslip marked "URGENT" ¢ On OC be‘or= BUDED.

Subject is described as follows: ’

Result

,_____—ﬁ——/——'—f/ﬁ

. DRTE El: 12-2011 BY 60324 UC/BAN/3AE/DF

Name: Lo, e e \ ‘cloeil Pecladc °/W{’/"

DOB: < 1/ />0 ~J 74

POB: | __ /Mg Kee , (T

SSAN: G = A — F LD -

Current residence: Yo SV orns v K7/

(Bl (F('{mn:an T 6855
Employments: - Kiss wge (& g$§fz¢m:>‘fé
_'//1’1_1 2 5/{7,:/( . Ky 0 ST
Close Relatives Egc
Result - Relationship Name DAY Residenca
Chlited. Lledson_( T
4 4
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-~ OSPECIAL INQUIRY

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN I‘- UIJI L&“;“;IFIED

ELSI
Q- ELSUR Ro ) TL . 114 - ELIMINATE REFERENCES WHERE
NCIC RQZI; l;gzgg T, 243 POSSIBLE BASED ON DOB
. Wanted & CCH Files :
Attn: Mrs. |
NADDIS ) : i b6
- . . . . b7(, 5.
OCIS, ISIS, AND|IIS|/Entered on 2 5 I,[ . ’ .
A :
FROM: SPECIAL. INQUIRY Room 4371 TL 114 | -
SUBJECT: .Eg-%&&éam\é/’\ ' , SPIN, -BUDED: a/jW
e \l s ) / //—
’ The Bureau has been rscuestad to conduct an exgedi )
investigation of the above-cant:.onec. subject, who 1is be:.qg
considered for an unspecified Presidential appointment. ' The
indicated unit is reguested to chack appropriate indices based
upcn. available information concerning subject, emnlovneuw and
21l close relatives. It ‘is recuaested that the results ci your
checks, pcsitive or necative, Ee indicated in the svaces - provided
- _ kelow, and relayed to the Spgecial Incuiry Unit ‘(SPIN), Rocm 4371
"‘ TL -114 via routing Slip marked "URGENT", on or beforz BUDED.
Subject is described as follows: -
Result Neme: Ly wonee Sidnei| Beanledoraer
i”’% g 77/ ch————n
/17% POB: U7 YMwin o Kee , [T
SSAN: Zgf -6 — L0 . B
) Current residence: e SV vy e A
A3 o (Q'fm(ta . CT- @684
Employment: Aiss e (4%@ e S T
//ﬂ/l’} Wﬂt'/( / //[/ //’)OIJ-\_
v /4
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MAJOR CASE INFORMATION SYSTEM AND ARE OFFICE OF ORIGIN ON THOSE
CASES SHOULD ALSO CHECK THOSE DATA BASES. PROMPTLY SUTEL
RESULTS (POSITIVE OR NEGATIVE) BY TELETYPE SUMMARY AND IF
POSITIVE~ FOLLOW WITH COPIES OF DOCUMENTS BY AIRTEL.

BALTIMORE+ CINCINNATI+ COLUMBIA~ JACKSONVILLE~ NEW HAVEN.
NEW YORK-+ PHILADELPHIA. PITTSBURGH. RICHMOND+ SAINT LOUIS AND
WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN FIELD OFFICE SHOULD NOT RUC UPON
COMPLETION OF THE ABOVE RECORD CHECKS AS ADDITIONAL
INVESTIGATION IS FORTHCOMING.

APPOINTEE IS CURRENTLY EMPLOYED BY KISSINGER ASSOCIATESA
NEW YORK~ NEW YORK3 IS DESCRIBED AS BORN AUGUST 1. 1930. IN
MILWAUKEE- WISCONSIN. HAS SSAN 398-2b-78103 AND RESIDES AT 990
SILVERMINE ROAD~ NEW CANAAN. CONNECTICUT.

CLOSE RELATIVES: SPOUSE~ MARLENE ANN HEINEMANN

EAGLEBURGER+ BORN AUGUST 1.0. 193k~ IN CHICAGO+ ILLINOIS. AND

RESIDES WITH APPOINTEES SON- h BORN

| IN STEVENS POINT. WISCONSIN: RESIDES AT[ |

|HADISON1 WISCONSIN3 SON»

BORN | | IN WASHINGTON. D. C.s

RESIDES AT UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH COLUMBIA- b6
b7c
















































































































ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
‘ - HEREIN IS5 UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 08-10-2011 BY 60324 UC/BAW/SAE/DF
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PASS: HG E‘\)EI ISPIN UWIT, ROCM 4371. b7C
BV |
SUBJECT: LAWRENCE SIDNEY EAGLEBURGER; SPIM (A); BUDED: TFEB. 3,

REBUTEL TO ALL OFFICES, JAMN.

SAN DIEGC GENERAL INDICES, I]AN. 27, 19892,

ASSET INDICES, JAN. 26, 1989, AND ELSUR

)

JAHN,

6, 1289, ALL NEGATIVE REGARDING

,skP()I NTeEE, CLOBE FAMILY, AND PRESENT BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENT.
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ZNR UUUUU Drectors Seey i

R 272345Z JAN 89
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INBOX.16 (#72%3)

FM KANSAS CITY (161A-1466-815) (5Q4)

TO DIRECTOR, FBI (161-4723)/ROUTINE/
BT
UNCLAS

CITE: //3354//

SUBJECT: LAWRENCE SIDNEY EAGLEBURGER; SPIN(A); BUDED:

FEs. 3, 1989.

RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO ALL FIELD OFFICES, DATED JAN. 24,

G-~ 0

SEARCH OF KANSAS CITY GENERAL INDICES, FOIMS, ELSUR . . .
' b6

INDICES AND CONFIDENTIAL INDICES NEGATIVE REGARDING ANY 5 AUG 22 KBOb7C

INFORMATION IDENTIFIABLE WITH APPOINTEE AWD CLOSE RELATIVuu. ~~~~ ~
R S

Ui

SEARCHES WERE MADE BY FOLLOWING INDIVIDUALS: GENERAL

INDICES AND FOIMS BY ON JAN.-25;1989;
it

ELSUR INDICES BY ON JAN. ,%@,};;198«9';”;@41)%
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SSE. ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
pe ‘ ! 5 UNCLASSIFIED
FD-263 (Rev. a‘;s‘osﬁs;,_.T o HEREIN I3 TMCLASS
; ®

SRC! DATE 08-10-2011 BY 60324 UC/BAW/SAE/DF
SE ¢ -w
Yo daYoi T
c FEDERAL QU‘REA% OF ENVESTEGATION
REPoﬁTING OFFICE OFFICE ‘OF ORIGIN V DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
CINCINNATT . /’ffi) BUREAU ; 1/30/89 1/27/89
TITLE OF CASE k{ : REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY:
IAWRENCE SIDNEY EAGLEBURGER ~
IA JSG
CHARJ'CTER_UF‘CISE__‘
SPECIAL INQUIRY (A)
REFERENCE:

Director FD-448 to Cincinnati dated 1/24/89.
-RUC- b6
ADMINISTRATIVE:
Where approprlate, Privacy (Act (e) (3) data was furnished to persons

intérviewed. Express promises of confidentiality, both limited and unlimited,
have been noted where granted.

. Cincinnati Office General Indices, Elsur Index, and Confldentlal
Indices negative regarding appointee.

SPECIAL AGENT
APPROVED " IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

Gl [/ é/%@ //D

SPIN Unit, Room 4371)

1 - Cincinnati (161A-R-1181)

CC DESTHOY e
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. DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT . _|'Notations -

Agency
Request Recd.
Date Fwd.
How Fwd. T .
"By . .
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ROOM

4371.

SUBJECT: BUDED
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ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
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LR : ExsC LD LES o
R 302083% JAN 89 st
. ACT. SIS meramssem:
FM F3I SAH ANTONIO (161A-12082-1175) (RUC ‘ o

TO DIRECTOR FBI/ROUTIKE/

B 11‘ " -
UNCLAS [ec. *Q?,-“ e,
o o TorD. $EIVS. crcseean
CiTe:  //3778// VISHAY e
yd : Git. Lizison &

Ty N (T VIS T R 17 7 ) ; i 2 ‘ 1 NG
PASS: SPIN UHIT, ROOM 4371. oL Al

Tolephons M. e

W ] O D 01\""'55(. | —

USJE T: LAWRENCE SIDNEY EAGLEBURGER; SPIN (A); BUDED:

FEBRUARY 3, 1983.

2}
REBUTEL TO ALL FIELD OFFICES DATED JANUAKY b6
gk } p7cC

IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION CONCERNING APPOINTEE AND ALL FAMILY

MEMBERS @

GENERAL/WOODMUR, SEARCHED BY SCA

JANUARY 25, 1989, /(ﬁ/’ (7///9{:)51 c/g7

FOIMS, SEARCHED BY FILE CLERK | | JAHUARY 27,
‘ f AUG 22 1990
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PASS: ATTENTI<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>